&

i SoFtdy XEer s
e N &gta Qa3

TREedB ok ATerBET B3O
RSz P YRS,

a?:émad: — 570 005.
Q0038:05-11-2020

[ =08 T, ERDE L0k SEeREs geten |
o B b 10 aomed, Ry Recsg5 |
|7 smommen, 2,043
P 3 wtnbousnd Ipsh mir sede, Hos
i) . o"s‘ju .................
@goechaye. RS 8. . T
: i O rrrmssesesurmennnee...
%%
Do~ 2018-198¢ OZ 83 ImnEe IcO Wi

2018-198¢ MOT g, ImRHub, FReom, TCODHI, B IFReoRR L. S
Femrse Sedod somd wou SReTRALHNTRY, TFORHY QTOBRNE. BEO BreIIPecINON
Tonin LoBN HO00H wed CERRB 200 INeR e T Yreom, FDHIFE WITHYRLYRRCS
wmbNom JORohR, FF Iwad woth Iondevmen 03 (et) JIRYY 2e3e0n
BOMHoZ  BAURT.

2 3YF0R NPT FRROHY o3P0

I’ds‘, IR [00 WP R0k, | P eTE O TROBTROT ¢VET | SHRPTONY H[ow

] .

D

za’ob DT,

M%M/L

Gtaeperne

3 R IEOMven 4,

? w0 wes

i . 857 <5 0003

% T3 '

%1}» 1. 5oF; Bobogty, Tdern 3800 QuRsd WOmE OF, Bonwet, aNOR BRI

2. 0 BeFITC,, T Yo B 0TT ¥eIeD, Lo TF, Bonded YBOR meddmN

P 3. =opieds motd der3es ve3ed, Foe 12w 3810 Queds, aﬁ:é:irada ¥IC DRWSTRN

4. Ueded T3 |

A,

- L
' ] o 2008,
Principal w dEm

w o]
Q\\\\” Sti Adichunchanagiri First Grade Collage m &Y T,
’ -Channarayapaina-573 11k m4M&—570m5 4




t 8e 8QeHOWTNO [PV Fede Tocferw w3 TeadTe D FOTS 28eI0%d 18“-39\;!3-//’

s PR ,’ s
g

j; Dot een Horte SURUIST WRBNLRE S0BICY ARG T X
I oo ©ZeTm0 BT O sl SRS
: Sosd : QEew BT
k - : SIAYSoY Rewerd
o8 ‘ WOLY D - 13,303/~
®
. 18 DRRe BeBS DITW e W | 10,488/~

T &oR0BR dﬁfd@&m&@a“dé ®eIOR

19
Eﬁoeg AINDISCHIRARIAVIE AT I8} {0V zarj) 1,10,570/-
TOWBRTZ ), QYRDE FedIT
20 ‘ 4000/~
QBTEIOD ?,O(j;
1,25,058/~ 13,303/-
Q %63 OR

- & | 83508 0570080,




w7

ToedeesT 2018-1932 TeesS d§ BToTrme SUD

3o0~1 WO

YO TOT BT 1 1) @BR.B.OU%EeT00%R), 0.590(TeTe0)

01-04-2018 90w 31-05-2018

2) WR.B.LOBT® L0.0Y .QE° (FeU)

fo’é‘pmm’m SlAlel

da;émgjz'é B8T0L AT0T
6§$maﬁ’r§ TN DT0T

e;’a@:smﬁm wdeaoiaaﬁ& TO3ees0T

DAL

TOS[T® TOSeeHrT QT0S

. BT905:01-06-2018 90 31-05-2019

1 1) 8e 9.0.70TVTITTYR

dsge,)eqsm

08-10-2020

17-10-2020

8e 3peFed® O
d@epmadg’o

23-10-2020




o~
S

3

mﬁ—z

1) HOQT STT-. 2017-18 Fe TovS &g IWTEPaTY 2019 T &,
SwEaDEy  FIROW TORODLTY PeRBTRONTE.  TEO FTOT TWOHTOT
DeRTIR ORVTCT FOROHRY, TYORy, WOSSTI Trie TYOTTO Taewsss
TNTBTYTY) TOSewTeTo,  wWos WBRE  TyTaYS) VBHESRY, e
TYTOR D0a0ERY) VORTOE.

1) 2004-05 OOE 2007-08 @yUe-09 @Ot T3 TR.452590/~

2) 2004-0500W 2007-08 Ty0e-21 B¢ T..T°.:0HeD° THIOITW, 93T
THT0TIRO W, ‘

3) 2008-09 -7 WOt B TR. 291345/~

4) 2008-09 TRTO-12 WOLS VBT RS LLWZOPW Bp.58767/~

5) 2009-10 ©ygUe~-6 WOLe 59T T 99575/~

6) 2009-10 agTe-7 TWOSTB/T.T QWYPE TeBTT W)

7) 2009-10 3.Te-8 a)eg DT0VS 3

8) 2009-10 ygTo-14 8e B.T°.50%es* YT OTRTYT THTTIRTISOD zarg

9) 2009-10 TygTe-18 Fo0TR0 20Ty sagjmacg SRITY, TCDTT W3J
To0dey Cp.5451/- FoQVEET TR DY Cp 2780/-

10) 2009-10 Tag0e-19 ST FICWE LUYOTT WTF T.278000/-

1) 2010-1 TYTe-6 ROLTIB TR. 151067/~

12) 2010-11 ngoa—28‘ 20 DTS 20(?:

13) 201011 @ygTe-21 FB FOT FE SOV W 398
dfa.1oooz('d/a.7so/- 3¢ Te0008TRBO0R TTRTIOT.)

14) 2010-1 @503—22 BOWTID =& ;Saéeegﬁ wrg 2e TB.IT.®eS® PIT n;d)
HowTeS ¢33,

15) 2010-11 Pg0e-23 VTOTYD n’éw@ma VIO FeTS TIRBLTOD 03

‘ (B TFeTPB I e B.2.WODWOHTIR®)

16) 2010-11 TegT-27 WHYR) aiair:jeod F0OTIE s VTV WG DI VY
TR TIBD ?,arg.

R Grade Collage
+ adichunchanagiri First Grage VRIS
Sri Adichu g b

Channarayapaind



17) 2010-11 ¥gd=37 BRI WoUR 0ed
: 18) 2011-12 Wyyoe-09 RO TR RO7293~00
19) 2011=12 WYoe-08 Ty PPV WLy Wi
20) 201-12 WL-10 pootonade e woa) Modeerpoot B, 2] )
i 2Rl FIBCE W] BRIRR467/-

21) 2011=12 WR0=14 HINOID ARTIDOER), BOWATIR W (.10, 0Wed &
V3 RY A

" 4y g:.esota‘omob@
22) 2011-12 WUI-27 DML FewDy wer Yusde RUT ../ T 9.
| QWYY a0}
23) 2011-12 3g0-31 Be E.Ut.Romer® oot QN0 WEY KeBT WR zatz
24) 2011-12 Wyo-33 BoEpOodd WorgRd Wri(1000 WROTOE TWPETY 1)
TTNgQT) 20M-12 WRgue-34 wedeeRTON HoRRRL WUR Wi
26) 2012-13 Toe-8 ROW 0P d 204529/~
27) 2013-14 J0e-8 ROLETRD BR.2249952/~
28) 2013-14 FU-10 0VBL RTERSE PYOFI Wi dr. 78825/~
29) 2013-14 WU~ EYV® TR0 DRWCHE [VONE TP Te 350000/~
30) 2013-14 XgU-14 DOLR DO BQOFIT mc?‘; QR. 71639/~
31) 2013-14 F0e-15 WORTES F20K) LVQOFI mj TR.222641/~
32) 2013-14 ®U~16 Qeded wSdewsns mee&o&ag zss’eagi ST TN wrg
dp.452000/- (6FexHd) R.19201/~ ST

e

33) 2013-14 TYU-17 VWU oorurd F0oUE waNd BR.8950000/ -
34) 2013-14 Tag0R-18 Hecfew HPBONOR APV VORI FNOTE Petyes -
.\ CR.50000/~

r ~39) 201314 TU-20 gL’ WORG Wi AR.5125/~ (STeeied)
L 36) 2014-15 ‘mtgcm—oe ROt 8303

p . 37) 2014-15 Tg0e-09 DEYBIHIS ABCH B (HAROR WG ey wikm
i Y
F 38) 2014-15 WE00-10 BeTorLys wodeoS wrz

R 39) 2014-15 T0-16 LEREIFTHY FITYI) F&HodH 0} |
. 40) 2014-15 Wog0e-28 eI0E° aﬂqu%m (AR R ST zacg

Prifictha
Sri Adichunchanagiri First Grade Collage
" Channarayapatna-573 116




41)
42)

43)

44)

45)
46)

47)

48)
49)
50)
51)

52)

5

2014-15 Bg0e-32 JOPaLOD m@m TO3eOT W,
2015-16 TyU-8 WO (4R.730337)

2015-16 wog0e-11 GoDowows FeIS FowR DTS THWYS
epeTRBReRTY zazj (®.830°.239¢0)

2015-16 0o-12 OTJDeT; rﬁaz‘dom%aofo :Dﬁdm;m& TewmeS603ey
DRI 3T L

2015-16 T9g0p-20 DY TeTT OBTrTo B&03 WY

2015-16 Wagoe-21 By FINPOF FEWLTH AT HHOD W3

2015-16 ©y0e-22 BToefer) 8393 ST 803 DFEHEBODYS
SReTEReH[TY W

2015-16 TpUe-24 WYOS® TROZT00eTTed DNLITI zotj)

2015-16 T0e-25 ®eBReTTTH DTS &6 BVOSeS W3

2015-16 9g0e-27 TOPIOD)

2016-17 Hyg0e-08 R0t 8393 (8R.3,99,773)

2016-17 9s0e-09 BIWTID b TO3eeT zocj) (DTZRET, Wl [& OTEHES
wrg)

53) 2016-17 &yg0-12 GO 03T [eIT T00wWR DTIPeTTTS

peBEReHTY T3

54) 2016-17 Hag0-13 B[QeT)T THTO FToood DFTTE, FeTermse03ey

55)
56)
57)
58)
59)
60)

61)

Do0esTS zozg

2016-17 m?goa‘-m B0 HOTFOT FRWOTH DTTwe Bk DSBS
201617 ®egUo-22 som?se;)rﬁe:ﬁs 09T ODYS WO &3 %OQ:
2016-17 g00~-23 e Tk Wty Fb '
2016-17| TagUo-24 HeBReTTT WU Sk

2016-17 \ESBQSOB—25 Someecdd

2016-17 Ta500-26 %39505° TRIFOWeTT WoseIRIT 203,

2017-18 T09-07 wOts 5B Tp.613/~(es)

oeor  RVOTOTeTR Tuetiert Ty B RO  euIOTT0D

- Tewod. SoRoeds dewets ReEHy @Be Hen SnEe Tened.

+
. Principdl
S¢i Adichunchanagiri First Grade Collage
Channarayapatna-573116



. 2) I8 SO- e Boerss 201819 Fe TR Y TTRVHODT

S0m) ©0F eReBrReRRYRY, S FVOAS BoRSHYeE AROTLROR.

8) 003D de) DITOIB:—-
OT0E 31-3-20190 eao:o"?gé e’e BFoefe s ST D&Y © TOBeesTeTd
DG IBTE WO e T :booea_po&da:_ﬁod.

03 DIT

O, YIS

TEe0 ©ode)

e
'é

mvsoa’ mm«.mgsw

T5G 003 S

Todew) W03,

8503 Tosdg 10220,
DO WY0Ts,
ERACINEAL N

3,39,453

4,06,133

66,680

2089 8303,

5o Tosdy 10290,
ALTOMER AL

W o0 TES 0

56,70,210

56,770,210

5@38@? FeT3 w3,

e "Joa)’?g: 5419,
B300 ngosﬁ.
zs;f&oaoiaﬁsgsa.

74,4132

74,65,900

24,768

3T 093,
D] -(5093’8’ ,
64000997642

T°.29.80, ¢3.00.%

18,96,576

19,01,300

4724

oS0V T3,

8503 "‘\5095’5: 29168,

819

Sri Adich
Channarayapatna-573116

|-\jhu

T18 C.2 23
achanagiri First Grade Col fage




To00 ?,TQSOGG , q
‘zss&oaoimsgsa.

. 0T T O —1
, 8393 J0.54017132755 , - 2535 -

oaasﬁ.%a.ao. wp’&oaoim’sgsa.

D°. DT -2
9B T0.54017139002 - 1,163 -

T®.29.0. WBTTODTe380

P Ty T s

$0.133801011002387 ’ :
— 82,295 -

DLO3TD €I90B° ;

zss&cmodaa'a’usa

Swtaa0® 003 73

T0,133801011002307 - 2,01,704 -

D035 ngoas 23.00.0

‘ @02 88 TOBeTEIN, 20t 93 RBY 03VWY 85T BRIVTARY, VBT

 moefetw) 8393, mm?sepra?ej;f 2303 HIIR KeBS  0eBTYY  FeTyT TOBIVOIR),
PRTL STEOT cp’mca’eeﬁdssaﬂd)b"d PRTBT 66*’:&);501) S3eEeTOTTR.
Gt~ pieneldlele] weao:bead OO°. a;::'ﬁ DT, 03NRQETE-1, dTC. Qﬁ AT, 0eQT-2,
T B R, Bl OR° B0 899308T BOVORJTOT wjzgeSmm 85930900
SO TG0 DT BTN, SREOMME B WBTVTE  TOWODDWOB
BBge Tl 0B ST aﬁaoﬁg;is& DODTIITIT DTESHTEN TRWR.

4). Ebeg D= secfewy BT @e@&foi) L1 Fo0DT 20086@@23053 437

Qo 18 (1) Be @mmwaeﬁem%gg BreRs T Bofeernod BIOTZY
B SSES Y] Alof] QedwoB mwa?ge;)rﬁeocs TTRL  FIRBWBRIDINE. rejnfo)
- SodenTy . WY B ©0.590 BReTETE BDEIST ey wyTeTOT
2018-193¢ TosSEy W WY .50 ITTBOD am?sﬁ)a—risod g IEO
J\ '

g agiri First Grade Collage
\arayapatna- 373116




SRwedethRor  weepe wod) odeerpwod  BHIQERY  @ERLD
O Rpedrivor e,

wWreEoe 2y BU-1886/-
gadeernoad Bg BU-022/-

5) OBed IYETY moRR P TOBeOT:- HT0F09-10-2020 TOW
Ofed YWY U  WOdewTRN wWoewy BoEy 13 08ed WOYTIEY

7) samge,-)rﬁg STOrwd) AJTTi- .

1) mmz\;g RO eange}ardeb

(18 QURPETILD Bodpereood BQY ©HE)
2) A BrIoHE sangepmw

(a mm;?\sqardgo Bodrerpood BT ©BrTd)
3)BOdIRD/BOOER DYHETIL: |

(21 DEYPETIY TOoSRe PO BT BEET))

/ﬁ) wid) DRRETIED
— i

Primeipal .
S¢i Adichunchanagiti First Grade Collage
Channarayapatna-573 116

ROLEIDITIVTY

-23

-715

|5

813

( Youfy 0500W 20 ORdd ) e wWeeETe Bir AWerEy w1 02e
Hoygsosd (Yosdy 10001 208380 HwYdEe wWos WUBAR), ©OIT B
T RO,

6) ATS® OTEBEIO “‘2‘ o HeefeesS DTHE030¢ BOTHm@rHE BHQTY wid)
DrTRRY,  wmeddesas  Godewd w09 @worle
FRWOTLTYI) a3en OT0OBECYORD R SN0, TR &wazsef)rﬁeﬁrd
BRWOTIRY Toeferd Torip B.0. TOLEY BOTRR0RT BROWNE [IRBROBTO
mq Qﬁmd DFTES worwe z;iraea'@d’dﬁ' TEB DONTIVTTT DFE o® cse)epeSE)zfoo‘
BRW O,

)



Lot wie tibbins AL DR AN R SRR i .~
e e A S S B 8 i : g N el &
BB ey P ! SR e e

*. , \‘%@anna&‘
8) 203 593 :~ TTe TR em’e;ﬁ Tosy: 2B/139/0%0a0/2014 R:18-10-2014
DeTy z;sa':gzgd&ro.ﬁ'aﬂ 83230 Qﬁmg):;’ Tocfeoly SBYI =00BBDLED
OHWOT  DERBITEos ey (H0Fy Boews SR@E  Weedte w3
BOdRete0d 2O 2WOR) BOTIY TBrOR wOLWeBT  BEIoDTN R0
ZeEBeBorR) ereddd.

o0 Fedd 2018-195e TWTY 250690930 wOR) BTEOZ TR.8,83,645/-
oES), wE@ PSRIeIALLTIIAV TR.8,70,342/-0¢3) wRTP SPBLOVIE. VBT
Sh3 6.13,308/ -G, e FPEL) wes P, s Fp3 e 18.803/-TE
2088 57930 W ©oerEen Tpwed. (ATTHYRY, BeHWoF-1 TY OTBOS)

9) HWTD =& JOdeedT zatg:— g ToeferT BVWIOT VOB ITcTST
TowTd  TEHONIY TOBeesd®. ®RYOR =TCTS[TO e.rpz'do&aeﬂguéjao@dad
ToomeeeE T fudseE  ®03) [ BORIET du’de’m& TOWOFREY (of~T)

Do/ TBemeReTIEY 2230 BECHLOTITRE.

nFen Troers Tm ms HHB THGY S6/SEICYRY Fodeny. S
S/ EEBOTOR TE 2 DHEEER), PODRRITIC DR FYR TReOTEONTH.

0) e @&T°  Sowody, weSh  OF%  SERE  eSRsS
t'gd)m%oamgdm %arg: e L.eTh.Sonody WHISH PTD w St lele ]
BT20TTIEOTD 632‘3850 ﬁédaa@usaadaa@m ToWR0D Th BTOSeOT0VORW TOWI

od DT0S

0:02-07-201800% Q:07-07-2018 TR Q:09 J0R) -

20180 w0t
, 10-07-2018 -

BI3-08-2018 ®meie 18,08-2018 ®atie R:20-08-2018

20183 &0 | 208 ,
23,0848 TR 8:29 ai::&_ao 30-08-2018

20180 8:01-09-2018 matw &:03,08,11.14,24, ‘633?5_\_)9 29-09-

g;’%owos 2018

4 501835 | D:01-10-2018 metiR 8:03,06,09 ﬁJIﬁ_J_,, 13-10-2018




10

R S \....-f" N\

SN ‘ e T \Pd
20180 Q:01-12-2018" 0R  9:03,06,04,26,08 ®0R 3i-12- W~

S \F
QaJowos 2018 A

TRO STV IICF[T —bee;ozSoS Sleclofiigiiet TRTVARY T
QALRTOT BROTETLO TRWLT.

M) LYoo DYSOY TOdeOT Wi~

Y

Nemﬁ&’f%"ﬁ)& T80T,
e VeTeS&UEY T&KES ﬁsﬁgﬁ PR ‘bvg o[ Sp) a;ﬁd'is‘d.\ DaLTTO

msaesp’mﬂdagzi.

sRd Sk SYTor ey 3508 FeTexuZSOER

o/ 203 FPOFTET s 20edFersEs SFedr FLO&HLWT oY

B[O

HNOQATTERIIT 15

AT Je:?

PS8 Peme SeOEy IF TORReFTT  TRVITRITL m@’smﬂ'b;i@h
sHBOOT  ¥[T FemeS&TEY K003 dscafaa@eqiﬁaﬁg TRLITR_IT

TRV,

3.0 Q9500 635(:53 &)cg
o1 T.230R0° ; Q. T TOTLTOT)
02 e [0, V. 0B RPRISN
03 T. 0. R 0N O.TW0 JOTLT[O
o4 30. 0435, 00°. 00T -l SESEIESSY
05 B3 BROWIT j Lo ke~ 3 & SRWEYXISD .
06 BVHED HLI.8. \ THODT RFYPISNV
07 \ TD0OW 0.9 } SENSWEREIETSSSY
o8 \ O.80° LI ; | RITZT

.

/

12) WS [eoD TodeoJoD WT : sk sefenSy 2018-19F ToeS
STHIRDE SRODR, Todewed. T Fofewns 2018-toFe TRt EROERI
LoD VUEITT ase:sam *’am;zgdsma e TR.2,09,70,734/-03¢3Y
FeBToHESTZY & Neso/xp%@%d

&

.
Princ iQ.\]
PR 1 '— 3¢

‘,,l 'l
i




ip's AL X0 it b oy

11

« . o= N
13)/59:55 WE3TB Db s:s’&)éeo;f"_ zarg: Soedeess 2018-193e m'@i%&g
QWTB THODTY TOSeesdB. ﬁerﬁ;hjd IeNTIYY BATRRYTSIDITOR 83750030
300, 2SR, [ Ioo, EDOR Tt O ETINTIYRY, TOWORHES g5
Bearad wm SRACODIEE. mod FOr ORTTTIER) SFRLTIO TR
23003RYET 24 Sfezg SpSody  0.6.8.T° mwmawg\ag

/ .
14) TOeSY TOPISS DB Sdi— 2018-195e TS, CR. 86,630/-0383Y

Boesz FOWIRTOINE YeSOUR, TOWORUR SRORTIT QBT FPEIOOZE.
15)43& R :iasamo:b% DTTTEY TRZORROBTOST eacg:— 0T005:31-03~
20193 ©03E D@D QROJTY By DI Eweiolapiervivy Teg 030y

BEDBRYTODTE. IO sy OTOOE,  WWEedT 20t eE IS0

01T AT H/331/2019-20 &WQs:17—09-201gdg Sgg(timmdx_snd.

¥ :
16) e.‘{sdééeoi) Toeg : 2018-193 DSy 157 ARYPEOVT FHEgseod TOey

meégjmﬂdqgci

17)‘/33@35@: g’eda@&) TOBT W eatg:- 2018-193¢ mées;igg samng-)mg
§emz,aa$e)&3 QOTR0 T©r.34,710/- TERY STRUOR, VTOL Fe 40%T [RWOTV
0p.13884/-0383) &:15—11—201869@0 8503 50935:5405119782455 AT
mwmﬁdogai ¢ Fe60%T Ipwerd TR.20826/-0HTY 0B TIIN0I
&m5®fdeﬁ \z;s‘mca’ezfdg BROT DIOOR.

3350 "Smésa ORTIO) d:'a.84.710/— QL= VN 00D T0:54051978138,
BTR0B:15-1-2@1B00R) Hartp  Taggecd) 3FFT Seiggte TITPTTO  Te.24,140/~
0YS) STReLR) SEO FeIH TowoFETe Ut AF0s:20-11-201800w
2 FRBIOT. ' '




B

TOSHS/TOURE AWYBCTUT Trmwsuymn geesowor 20te-1oFe o

62 DUBETIET tid) T0.3,58,080/-0eh WRTEHROR, B ReIFY SodersS
DR [eTE  BRomedT  [RRBPOR)  eUBE  SRBITY Bowormey 54

 DRRroud Rng O30 SREONTE. ET Sk FYToR TodewE o8

&ma?@cd'aﬁ =2 &mz@ras’eﬁp’w\ Wh) 8% 0%.10,488/-0¢), QBT
TRRVIOY, SHEOOT  Te  OmYBrTeISE W) TowoPLT Bk
DeR@rced meRsTEns Wens, Sk eyt PTOWSIT S FeF U048/~

' dgm& eaﬁeadzioi)eog QRVOTOTR.

ST0 D OF BT IS — =Rwotd
o1 ed Be.°. ; BP0 9. o84/-
02 To03ed Be3°.e30° 83e0D 8.0Y 992/-
o3 TBRB 0.0 f = §3e0D .. o984 /-
04 DWW B 3 rse)&seab 9. 992/-
05 ToPRS D30/ - 3,3e03 .. o84 /-
06 30 ®1°.00° ' Q&eo:b 29.0. 984 /-
o7 BOPTED D.e30° DR .. 2284 /-
o BT T BT TFH B, 55847=
?,o&&)u dfa ’ 10438/—

e o
vt

19)” 6OuE  JETY a)megqasdé DTUPETTTE 208y DT20 ng
QDITLBAD zor;i;':l g ToeSeesS 2018—;19('\3’8 TovS 836 =od 600'633863 |0c0Y
D@ Tucs HEOVE  JRECY  0e5es500K wEy)  OR.21,64,240/-0¢
zbm?g@raieﬁaf@ ?,aabdcéojaaﬂc:%. g JpTWg st SYTOW E’S&g&i:g% SZRQATOT
46 OB OIWRT &OBUT T VWP S NN TS SIS N
GR.1,10,570/-0¢), ATTHE =ermen W8 PBADVIW. BETOOR Te DR 3BT

B IR DITE Srewen § B, T W), DIBTHE JBITS[IS Be BT Te.
¥ ~0

110,570/ -03¢ esTexwd gy letleinA

aiem B171YR
\nnarayapatna-ond 116

P et

=

ST

SRS RETE T




13

ST0 | PEagersE BoP 3508 SRS
1 &0 H13°.3. FyBead HeFRD 2820
2 =T °. 2. 3(,)&6033 HITTRND 2820
3 Srwoe B, 55803 SWOPE | 940
4 SN Fgecd mwrad | 2820
5 mo@g) Se)&eo;b oeespre | 940
6 B3 :g"e)&eajs 29.590 3330
7 JorOD® ©9..08° BP0 ©9.500 3330
8 Cewg, 5.6. :a“e)&eois Bt | 2820
] Jeso® O.5. RBe0% ©9.590 2820
10 et o B 52ecd .50 5820
1 BOBD ..3T°. egjéeob BeF oo | 2820
12 DRT H3°.00 cg&eoi) 29.590 2820
13 TS, o 9 3y3e0d B30 | 2820
14 TPeT, 00" Ty3e 0 BLIOQD 2820
15 Z000D 29.20. \/ 3y3e00 D0 940
16 TR td® ©.:20. cse)aeodo OeeBpr® | 3080
17 29000 ©.e80° ar;)&eoia OB PR° | 2480
18 PG T.O. TP 29.500 3330
19 BT D T, egc'ﬁeob 29.500 3330
20 20300T Q. sa\&eoia oeedpe® | 1450
21 cﬁxivaf 20.2%, F,2echH owdp@ | 1450
22 eamﬁzj 0.23, TBRO OO0 1450
23 BT D :%&eoi: OTPR® | 3330
24 BO0T® 0.2 BRSO BIFRD 2820
25 BB .T° eg&eoob RED 3330
26 CRIDASEY Ty3ecd B30 | 2820
27 DD 8. /'T? Z@ecd ®e.R.d | 2820

First Grade Collage
13116



14
Fs B30 B.0. TR%eaH B530 ’
(29 Qg .0 B3ecD BB B0, | 2820 S
Po DREDT 29.9T°. TP 29.590 2820
(81 0eT 6..30. ZBecd Bee.R.» | 2820
\32 WO R.O. TR ©.00.8Pw° | 940
\88 \:89%%33 3)2e0D %3 QN 2820
(34 ‘ﬁoédeeﬁ:&afaﬁbr §3edd BB R 2820
[:35 ‘wods 0.0 T ©.28.3PR° 1940
\:36 \ TZD° ée—soﬂ/ eb&eodo B Q0.D 2820
{37 \ @eBS 0 g3eod .. dpcs‘ 3080
Fs TOwag 0 / §2e03 &0 940
Fg OeToORE eg@;eob DO0 940
40 ES(ARES TR0 LTPE° 3080
41 DR B.3. BP0 OWOPE® 940
£[42 30RT W.AT'. Q2ead B RD 2820
43 ESSTA ’g&eo&o AO0 940
44 DBV ~0.T. TBR HLFYD 2820
45 B3eTo00 89339033 @uzsdpws_ 13030
46 WOR© TR BT 2820
) e 1,10,570/-

: /QOf(gSQ%m;S&mé amsq-)czie:sacj DIV zarg: gt ToeSeess 2015-19;33

Do 26 ‘\‘samqg@moda@n’ Feo TR.2,000/- TEOF iy TR.S2,000/-03¢
TOWBRT Ty mméqarﬁed;s@ zsmn’ce’ojm’)c:i% e m:%r:fes 2); &nge,-)rg)oda&ﬁ
33$d£§ojoaado§d @83 1) Do TJER @.T0 2) m DEB T TED 9.T00
e 'awdo &m?gcar@odaaﬁ So'a TCR.2,000/-03803 W), GR.4,000/-03¢

_ Sam?sq-)e‘ai’eta“;i@ DITHE [RBE WS erneeadxsd SROTOOT B amq@rdeﬁ 5e




. @ZHwoE-01
‘,‘ 2018-198¢ MORY &otismedn ®IP IRWIHRT YT ITI

73 53 2,00 TOwo3 wow m \“wckﬁ/
~ Seced IRBLE 2393 s
R QRPN "o, BOHs 2T i WOoLITO3N WRW Rt = o
¢ Bezm 2o, i
° (S ) SREHEE WG| 0w o)
-‘ 23 | dee33 DY, | 943x2 | 43,378 21,689 21,68§ 0 -
: 1 %
¢ RS ESI I ,
B D) )
; 18 | TP 1o61x2 | 9,396 4,698 4698 0
1l TG TTES | 715 | oo oy | 0432 | 1348490 | 674205 6ams | 0
4|, | =ds o | Fanad ] 18,465 74, | 6,74,245 8
4 Zarleibtal Zdremocd .
311 = i
wih S By, | 201x2| 1,62342 81,171 81171 0
wi :
Al s |7 | s e [PPX2L 41450 70,725 c14m 1 13303
= 3 WA A WA
ARHFNY Tl (4] it
o WRENS g | B o |261x2| 10,962 5,481 5481 0
&
I SRS _
|4 | Do nmo B | 442 | IEIBY | 58 | 25,636 25,636 25,636 0
= DO ITREND sk
RERCTY 17,41,654 8,83,645 8,70,342‘-' 13,303,
/) Seshmemy
B AEe e,
= 3% o,
P rade Collage B2Z At 570 005
;* g arohen :" -5 e
;‘?»J';




’f; 7

! SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIR' T GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYAT \.TNA .

Receipts And Payments Ac.-ount for the Period
( Period from 01/Apr/202C to 31/Mar/2021 )

Recelpts Amount Payments
To OPENING BALANCES ' By ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES
Cash A/c 5,683.00 El Encashment & Delay Pension 13,196.00

Bank Of Baroda A/c No.3804
Bank Of Baroda A/c No-10058
Bank Of Baroda A/c No-4399
Bank Of Baroda No-6326

Canara Bank A/c No,5419

State Bank Of Inda A/c No.2755
State Bank Of India A/c No.39002
State Bank Of India A/c No.7642

~

“ TUITION & OTHER FEE
Admission Fee
Cultural Fee (college)
Fee Fine
Student Welfare Fund
Student Welfare Trust(mgt)

Tution Fees

* GOVT. FEE COLLECTION
Computer Lab Fee
Cultural Fees
Flag ch
1d Card Fee.
Information Infrastrcture
Infrastructure Development

" Liabary Fee
Medical Fee
Nss Fee
Reading Roomn Fee
Red Cros Fee
Registration Fee
Scouts And Guide
Sports Development Fee
Sports Fee
Student Welfare Fund ( S W F).
Student Welfare Trust
Teacher Welfare Fund (T W F)
Tution Fee.

UEIGB Fee

“ NON GOVT FEE COLLECTION
Blue Books Fee
Lab Fee
Other Fee

" GENERAL INCOME

Affilation Fee Un Aided
Students(mgt)
Exam Remuneration Received

Subramanayam (pension Dealy

Intrest Mgt) :
Tution Fee Received

" GOVT./UNIVERSITY GRANTS

52,73,585.24
1,23,043.00
2,38,351.00
56,09,093.39
97,70,441.77
9,070.10
48,780.56
26,20,354.00

18,480.00
91,400.00
32,100.00
22,850.00
10,968.00
8,04,640.00

' 1,37,100.00
91,400.00
27,420.00
11,550.00

3,19,900.00
8,22,600.00
91,400.00
27,420,00
45,700.00
63,980.00
45,700.00
3,00,300.00
45,700.00

1,73,660.00 |+

91,400.00
1,00,540.00
82,260.00
22,850.00
8,04,640,00

63,980.00

91,400.00
1,60,160.00
1,45,372.00

2,26,98,402.06

9,80,438.00

33,69,500.00

3,96,932.00

Interest
Salary A/c (gross)

Ugce Arrears Pald

" ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
Electricity Charges
E-tds Filing Charges
Inzzrnet Charges
Office Maintenance
Pc: tage And Courier Charges
P
R
T
T

ating And Statjonery

-

=

reshment Charges

~

sphone Charges

velling And Conveyance

" EXAMINATION EXPENSES
Esxem Remuneration Paid

Es2mination Expenses

" FEE REMITTANCE TO GOVT.
Affiliation Fee Paid
Flag Fee Paid
Red Cross Fee Paid
Refund Bem Fee Concession
Students Welfare Fund(swi) Paid
Teachers Welfare Fund(twf) Paid
T l ion Fee Paid

" P ANCIAL CHARGES
B 1k Charges *

“R PAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
C  aning Expenses
Cuornputer Maintenance
Elestrical Maintenance
Lai Maintenance

Revairs And Maintenance

" STNJDENTS ACTIVITIES
EXPENSES s
Cultural Activities Expenses

Magazines Journals And News
Pepers
Medical Expenses

Nsc Expenses

Re:d Cross Expenses
Scout & Guides Exp
S ninar Expenses

S orts Expenses
.

"F. I REMITTENCE TO
UN. ERSITY
R raluation Fee Paid

18} Cgﬂ"agg Admission Fee Paid
61vcx-sity Examination Fee Paid

1,55,14,386.00
63,09,689.00

87,588.00
3,380.00
18,219.00
44,760.00
3,000.00
49,741,00
3,200.00
17,829.00
16,342.00

1,12,785.00
32,380.00

2,85,253.00
24,660.00
14,100.00
3,43,668.00
38,975.00
35,330.00
1,24,933.00

10,903.00
14,265.00
14,490.00
82,658.00
76,333.00

7,715.00
11,758.00

2,885.00
55,040.00
16,640.00
61,252.00
25,000.00
21,427.00

16,150.00

21,31,300.00
36,08,318.00

2,18,37,271.00

2,44,059.00

1,45,165.00

8,66,919.00

7,422.91

1,98,649.00

2,01,717.00

57,55,768.00
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
¢ CHANNARAYAPATNA

Receipts And Payments Account for the Period
( Period from 01/Apr/2020 to 31/Mar/2021 )

Receipts Amount Payments
Nss Grants Received 88,120.00 " OUTSTANDING LIABILITIES
Salary Grants Received 1,55,08,136.00 Fee Concession(bcm)
Ugc Arrears Received 63,09,689.00| 2,19,05,945.00| Scholarship
B e Ugc Arrears Payable 4,02,825.00 24,21,399.00
" INTEREST RECEIVED o | e
Interest On Sb 8,91,806.00 | " STATUTORY LIABILITIES
" UNIVERSITY FEE COLLECTION Covid-19 Relief Fund d 40,217.00
Admission Fee Received 2,34,036.00 Salary Recovery - Fbf 2,370.00
Exam Fee 10,07,852.00 4 | Salary Recovery - Gslic N *8,550.00
Revaluation Fee Received 16,150.00 12,58,038.00| Salary Recovery - Lic \ 7,07,621.00
------------------- Salary Recovery - PT » 44,200.00,
" INTRA-TRUST ENTRIES Salary Recovery - TD S 45,24,260.00 53,27,218.00
Sacst-hassan i 39,50,000.00 | meesemeesseeeee
" OUTSTANDING LIABILITIES " FIXED ASSETS
Fee Concession(bem) 20,450.00 Furniture And Fittings 15,260.00
Scholarship 58,000.00 78,450.00 | " TEACHING AIDS
------------------- Library Books 5,102.00
" STATUTORY LIABILITIES " CLOSING BALANCES
Covid-19 Relief Fund 40,217.00 Cesh Afc 6,568.00
Salary Recovery - Fbf 2,370.00 Beunk Of Baroda A/c No.3804 39,72,390.83
Salary Recovery - Gslic 8,550.00 Bunk Of Baroda A/c No-10058 1,11,654.00
Salary Recovery - Lic i7,07,621.00 Bank Of Baroda A/c No-4399 2,61,546.00
Salary Recovery - PT 44,200.00 Benk Of Baroda No-6326 67,42,803.39
Salary Recovery - TD S 45,24,260.00 53,27,218.00| Cunara Bank A/c No.5419 1,06,09,130.77
------------------- State Bank Of Inda A/c No.2755 43,377.10
State Bank Of India A/c No.39002 23,903.56
State Bank Of India A/c No.7642 24,92,283.50 2,42,57,089.15
Total 6,12,89,607.06 Total 6,12,89,607.06
i
-
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Yadhunandan & Co.

Chartered Accountant

Yadhunandan H.ecom.AC

S.R.S. Electricls Building, Maharaja Park Road, Hassan - 573 20
Tal - 99644 18227, 08172 - 263266, e-mail : yadhuca@rocketmail.cor
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AUDIT REPORT

AUDIT REPORT UNDER SECTION 12A (b) OF THE INCOMZ TAX ACT 1961, IN THE
CASE OF CHARITABLE OR RELIGIOL 5 TRUSTS OR INSTITUTIONS.
~HUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE” UGC

unit of Sri Adichunchanagiri Shikshana Trust?
ear ended on that date which are in

We have examined the balance sheet of “SRI AD
ACCOUNT, CHANNARAYAPATNA, HASSAN DISTRICT. £
as on 31.3.2019 and the income and expenditure accot 1t for the y
agreement with the books of account maintained by the said Institution.

We have obtained all the information and exple \ations, which to the best of our knowledge and

beliaf were necessary for the/gurposes_ot.the.audit,.ln ¢ur.opinion, proper books of account have been
kent by the head office andthe branches of the above named trust visited by us’so,far as appears from

our examination cf thc books, and proper returns adequate for the purposes ofs, aucut have been

received from bfancheJ visited by us, subject o, Lhe comments glven helow, . 1

/ 4 Vig e n

/ . g .
In our oplnlon and to 1he best of our mformatlon and acc0'dmg to the mformagtlon given to us
4 tf 2 4

1}
I In tne case ofthe Balance sheet of th ‘state of affalrs of the above named institutions

the said accounts gl»e a true and fa|r view:-

nr‘

as at 31 r\/lurch 2019 },‘. -

v &
&)

e

r, 11 ; o 7N ;
i In the case of the Income and expe iditure accounl’, the Excess of expendlture over
mcomc expend:tuu of the lnstuutl( 1 for the ALcouPtmm year endnfg on 31" March

2019.%,

o
Mo

Date: 10/06/2019

Place: Hassan
for Yadhunandan & Co

Chartered Accountants
Firm Reg N0.013771S
P L oA OV
Yadhunandan.H
M.N0.229170
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIR| SHIKSHNA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYPATNA HASSAN DISTRICT

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION ACCOUNT

AN A
- U« f“‘;.u \l":::“;/’
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.03.2019 N HAGNATS
7 RECEIPTS AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT"]  AMOUNT
To OPENING DALANCE BY FINANCIAL CHARGES £
Cash an Hand Bank Charges 170.00
Cash at Dank |
Canara Bank A/¢ No.29168 4,126.20 | " M)MINIST/\'iIVE EXPENSES
UGC Plan Expenses 3,228.00
" INTEREST RECEIEVED
Bank Intorest 91.00
" CLOSING BALANCES:
. Cash an Hand
Cash at Bank
Canara Bank A/c N0,29168 819.20
) TOTAL 2,217.20 TOTAL 4,217.20
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-03-2019
EXPENDITURE AMOQUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT
To  FINANCIAL CHARGES By INTEREST RECEIEVED
Bank Charges 170.00 Bank Interest 91.00
ADMINISTATIVE EXPENSES
UGC Plan Expenses 3228.00
Depseriation 3,48,157.51 Excess of Expenditure Over Income 3,51,465.51
TOTAL 3,51,557.51 TOTAL 3,51,557.51
For YADHUNANDAN & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
Date: ,0 /ﬂé /[90)9 (J/\
o/-_o( L na~oln '
Place: Hansan ’k

YADHUNANDAN.H
M.N0.229170, Firm Reg.nn.013771S

o= Qe

Principal

Sri Adichunchanagiri First
Channaravapatna-

Grade Collage
572118




SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHNA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYPATNA HASSAN DISTRICT

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION ACCOUNT

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2019

LIABILITES AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT AMOUNT
CAPITAL FUND FIXED ASSETS
Opening Balance 24,33,662.22 (As per Schedule-1) 20,22,540.51
Less: Excess of Expenditure
over Income 3,51,466.51 20,82,195.71
) Current Assets
K S Pape gowda 40,000.00
P Astrib J S Raj 18,836.00 58,836.00
Current Assets
Cash on Hand
Cash at Bank
Canara Bank A/c N0.29168 819,20
TOTAL 20,82,195.71 TOTAL 20,82,195.71

For YADHUNANDAN & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

o—od U vearohon 1

YADHUNANDAN.H
M.N0.229170, Firm Reg.n0.013771S

" YORT: lo6 13019 ,‘

place: Hassan

e
iR
Principal

Sti Adichunchanagiri First Grade Collage
Channarayapatna-573116




SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHNA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYPATNA HASSAN DISTRICT

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION ACCOUNT
Schedule-1

SL P | W.D.V As on 01 v h Addltions W.D.V As on 31

NO articulars 04-2018 ore than Less Than 180 Rate . 03-2019

~ 180 days days Total Depreciation

1 |Building 3,50,000.00 - 3,50,000.00 5% 17,500.00 332500
. Furniture & Fixtures 27,522.00 27,522.00 10% 2,751.35 24770.65
3 |Lab Equipments 7,22,295.15 7,'22,295.15 15% 1,08,343.97 613951.18
4 |Diesel Generator 2,00,554.00 - 2,00,554.00 | 15% 30,082.42 170471.58
5 |UPS & Battery 2,67,937.00 2,67,937.00 15% 40,189.72 227747.28
6 |Library Books 1,47,313.00 1,47,313.00 15% 22,096.46 125216.54
7 |CCTv 1,59,711.00 1,59,711.00 15% 23,956.26 135754.74
8 |Electrical Equipment 1,30,511.00 1,30,511.00 15% 19,576.69 110934.31
9 |Projector 28,158.00 28,158.00 15% 4,222.84 23935.16
10 |Water Purifier 88,987.00 - 88,987.00 15% 13,348.56 75h38.44
11 |Xerox Machine 89,501.00 89,501.00 15% 13,424.61 76076.32
-~ |Teaching Aids 35,635.00 35,635.00 15% 5,345.59 30289.41
‘14 |printer 6,833.37 6,833.37 15% 1,023.44 5809.93
15 |Computers 1,12,479.80 - 1,12,479.80 40% 44,591.57 67488.23
16 |Soft ware 3,262.70 - 3,262.70 40% 1,306:03 1956.67
TOTAL 23,70,700.02 - - 23,70,700.02 3,48,159.5& 20,22,540.51

Principal
Sri Adichunchanagiri First Grafte Collage
Chahharayapana-51311%
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AUDIT REPORT '

AUDIT REPORT UNDER SECTION 12A (b) OF THE INCOME TAX ACT 1961, IN THE
CASE OF CHARITABLE OR RELIGIOUS TRUSTS OR INSTITUTIONS.

We have examined the balance sheet of “SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE” UGC
ACCOUNT, CHANNARAYAPATNA, HASSAN DISTRICT. A unit of Srl Adichunchanaglrl Shikshana Trust®
as on 31.2.2018 and the income and expenditure account for the year ended on that date which arein
agreement with the books of account maintained by the sald nstitution,

We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of onr knowledge and
belief were necessaty for the purposes of the audit, In our opinton, proper books of account have been
kept by the head office and the branches of the above named trust visited by us so far as appears from
our examination of the books, and proper returns adequate for the purposet of audit have been

recelved from branches visited by us, subject to the comments glven helow,

in our opinton and to the best of our Information and according to the Information glven Lo us
the sald accounts glve a true and fair view:-

Xi. In the case of the Balance sheet of the state of affalrs of the above named Institutions
as at 31 March 2018,
xil, In the case of the Income and expenditure account, the Excess of expenditure over
income of the Institution for the Accounting year ending on 31" March 2018,
Date: 16/08/2018

Place: Hassan

for Yadhunandan & Co
Chartered Accountants
C Firm Reg No.0137715
— oA ol ¥
Yadhunandan,H
M.N0.229170

Qgi\r\Q--\\
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHNA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYPATNA HASSAN DISTRICT

‘ UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION ACCOUNT
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.3.2018
RECEIPTS AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT AMOUNT
To OPENING BALANCE BY Establishment Expenses
Cash an Hand Honorariuam 6,000.00
Cash at Bank
Canara Bank A/c No0.29168 29,090.20 ADMINISTATIVE EXPENSES
Printing & Stationery 7,390.00
" INTEREST RECEIEVED
Bank Interest 1,051.00 | " FIXED ASSETS
Computer 72,625.00
" INTERA TRUST GRANTS:
SAC PG A/c CR Patna 60,000.00 | " CLOSING BALANCES:

Cash an Hand
Cash at Bank

Canara Bank A/c No.29168 4,126.20

‘ TOTAL 90,141.20 TOTAL 90,141.20
For YADHUNANDAN & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

YADHUNANDAN.H
M.NO.229170, Firm Reg.no.013771S

Place: Hassan

Principa




SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHNA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYPATNA HASSAN DISTRICT
UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION ACCOUNT

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-03-2018

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT
To Establishment Expenses “|By INTEREST RECEIEVED

Honorariuam 6,000.00 Bank Interest 1,051.00
" ADMINISTATIVE EXPENSES U G C Grant Recived 2,675,000.00

Printing & Stationery 7,390.00

" Depreciation 387,328.05

" Excess of income over expenditure 2,275,332.95
TOTAL 2,676,051.00 . TOTAL 2,676,051.00

For YADHUNANDAN & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Lﬁ@@(%w&gﬁv/(

YADHUNANDAN.H
M.NO.229170, Firm Reg.no0.013771S

Date:16.08.2018

Place: Hassan

sNH)

Principal
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHNA TRUST®

SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE

CHANNARAYPATNA HASSAN DISTRICT

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION ACCOUNT

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2018

LIABILITES AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT AMOUNT

CAPITAL FUND o FIXED ASSETS
Opening Balance (216,670.73) (As per Schedule-1) 2,370,700.02
Add: Excess of Income over of
Expenditure 2,275,332.95 Current Assets

2,058,662.22 K'S Pape gowda 40,000.00
Add; Inter Trust Grants AstribJ S Raj 18,836.00 58,836.00
SACPG A/cCR Patna 60,000.00
SAC First Grade College CR Patna 315,000.00

375,000.00 2,433,662.22 |Current Assets

Cash on Hand
UGC GRANTS 2,675,000.00 Cash at Bank
Transferto P & LA/c 2,675,000.00 Canara Bank A/c N0.29168 4,126.20
TOTAL 2,433,662.22 TOTAL 2,433,662.22

Date:16.08.2018

Place: Hassan

For YADHUNANDAN & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

YADHUNANDAN.H

M.NO.229170, Firm Reg.n0.013771S

Sri Adichunchanag
Channarayapa

Principal N
-+ First Grade Coll

iy Fist Grade L

tna-573 116

age




Sri Adichunchanagir First Grade Collags

Channarayapatna-573

116

g
/fﬁ
‘ 4
A /
P/
P4
4
;é
)
!
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHNA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE o
CHANNARAYPATNA HASSAN DISTRICT
UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION ACCOUNT
Schedule-1
s ) W.D.V As on 01 L W.DVAson 31
NO Particulars 04-2017 More than Less Than 180 L 03-2018
180 days days T9tal Rate Depreciation
1|Building WIP 350,000.00 - - 350,000.00 0% = 350,000.00
2|Lab Equipments 849,759.00 849,759.00 15% 127,463.85 722,295.15 |¢
3|Computers 90,633.00 72,625.00 163,258.00 40% 50,778.20 112,479.80 |~
4|Furniture & Fixtures 30,581.00 - 30,581.00 10% 3,059.00 27,522.00 |«
5|Diesel Generator 235,947.00 - 235,947.00 15% 35,393.00 200,554.00 |-
6[UPS & Eatter\/ 315,221.00 - 315,221.00 15% 47,284.00 267,937.00
7|Library Books 173,310.00 173,310.00 15% 25,997.00 147,313.00
8|CCTv 187,895.00 - 187,895.00 15% 28,184.00 159,711.00
9{Electrical Equipment 153,542.00 - 153,542.00 15% 23,031.00 130,511.00 |«
§| " 10|projector 33,128.00 - 33,128.00 15% 4,970.00 28,158.00
1 11|Water Purifier 104,690.00 - 104,690.00 15% 15,703.00 88,987.00
12|Xerox Machine 105,296.00 105,296.00 15% 15,795.00 89,501.00
13|Teaching Aids 41,923.00 41,923.00 15% 6,288.00 35,635.00
% ) . -
% 14|Printer 8,041.00 8,041.00 15% 1,207.00 6,833.37
EX - = N
- 15(Soft ware 5,437.70 - 5,437.70 40% 2,175.00 3,262.70 |
. TOTAL 2,685,403.70 - 72,625.00 | 2,758,028.70 387,328.05 2,370,700.02
w» z
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Y Yddh”ﬂtﬂﬁfjgpﬂ “ Co.,
m Chartered Accountants

— Yoadhunenda BLan, b O
G485 Electricals Bullding, Maharaja Pary fiad, Hessan 573 201

Tel, 99644 18227, O8172 » 263266, c-miall | yadhuca@rocretmail,com

AUDIT REPORT

CASE OF CHARITABLE OR REL!GIOUS TRUSTS OR lNSTlTUTlONS.

. We have examined the balance sheet of “SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE” UGC
ACCOUNT, CHANNARAYAPATNA, HASSAN DISTRICT. A uisit of Sri Adichunchanagiri Shikshana Trust®
as on 31.3.2017 and the income and expenditure account ‘or the year ended on that date which are in
agreement with the books of account maintained by the said Institution,

We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and
belief were necessary for the purposes of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of account have been
kept by the head office and the branches of the above named trust visited by us so far as appears from
our examination of the books, and proper returns adequate for the purposes of zudit have been
received from branches visited by us, subject to the commznts given below,

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the information given to us
the said accounts give a true and fair views:-

ix. In the case of the Balance sheet of the state of affairs of the above named institutions
as at 31 March 2017.

%. In the case of the Income and expenditu-e account, the Excess of expenditure over
income of the Institution for the Accounting year ending on 21" March 2017.

-

Date: 10-10-2017 -
Place: Hassan
for Yadhunandan & Co
sChartered Accountants
?}Firm Reg No0.013771S
4 Yadhunandan.H
: M.N0.229170
Principal .
Si Adichunchznagiti First '-j-_fng"‘;;v: la gz
Channarzyapetng-5/siis
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHNA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE

CHANNARAYPATNA HASSAN DISTRICT

UNIVERSITY GRANTS CbMMISSION ACCOUNT

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.3.2017

] RECEIPTS AMOUNT(X) | AMOUNT(Z) PAYMENTS AMOUNT(X) | AMOUNT(R)
To OPENING BALANCE BY ADMINISTATIVE EXPENSES
Cash an Hand Printing & Stationery 21,000.00
Cash at Bank Travalling & Convayance 7,500.00 28,500 00
Canara Bank A/c No.29168 223,083.20
" Establishment Expenses
* INTEREST RECEIEVED Honorariuam 29,000 00
Bank Interest 7,315.00
STUDENT ACITVITIES
" ADVANCE FROM STAFF Internet Facilites 3,170.00
H.B. Shivakumar 27,260.00 Senunar Expenses 36,800.00 39,970 00
" FINANCIAL CHARGES
Bank charges 207.00
" ADVANCE TO STAFF
H.B. Shivakumar 27,260.00
" FIXED ASSETS
Library book 10.038.00
Printer 13,150.00
Lab equipments 80.443.00 103.631.00
" CLOSING BALANCES:
Cash an Hand
Cash at Bank
Canara Bank A/c N0.29168 29,090.20
TOTAL 257,658.20 TOTAL 257,658 20
For YADHUNANDAN & CO
HARTERED ACCOUNTANT
Date:10.10.2017
Place: Hassan
YADHUNANDAN.H
- .NO.229170, Furm Reg.no.0137718
Principal
Clond G ol | 1
i Adichunehanagiri First Grade Collage
bannarayapaina-573 116
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHNA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYPATNA HASSAN DISTRICT

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION ACCOUNT

) INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-03-2017
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT(X) AMOUNT() INCOME AMOUNT(?) | AMOUNT(R)
To ADMINISTATIVE EXPENSES By INTEREST RECEIEVED
Printing & Stationery 21,000,00 . Bank [nlerest 7,315.00
Travalling & Convayance ' 7,500.00 28,500,00
" ADVANCE FROM STAFF
Establishment Expenses L1 Shivakumar 27,260.00
Honoratiwam 29,000.00
STUDENT ACITVITIES
Internet Facilites 3,170.00
Seminar Expenses 36,800.00 39,970.00
" FINANCIAL CHARGES
Bank charges 207.00
" ADVANCE TO STAFF
H.B. Shivakumar 27,260,009
" Excess of expenditure over income 627,643 46
" Depreciation $37,281.4%5
TOTAL 662,218,146 TOTAL 662,218 16
For YADHUNANDAN & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
Date:10.10.2017
e—el L— ~ov~clr
Place: Hassan { (UL
YADHUNANDAN.H :
MNO.229170, Firm Reg.no.0137718
Principal

Sri Adichunch

wanagin First Grade Collage

Channarayapatna-573116
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHNA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYPATNA HASSAN DISTRICT
UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION ACCOUNT
) BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH 2017 i
LIABILITIES AMOUNT(X) | AMOUNT(?) ASSETS AMOUNT() | AMOUNT()
CAPITAL FUND FIXED ASSETS -
. Opening Balance 410,972.73 (As per Schedule-1) 2,685,403.07
Less: Excess of Expenditure
Qver Income 627,643 .46 (216,670.73)
Current Assets
K S Pape gowda 40,000.00
UGC GRANTS 2,675,000.00 Astrib ] S Raj 18,836.00 58,836.00
’ LOANS LIABILITY
SAC First Grade College CR Patna 315,000 00
CLOSING BALANCES:
Cash on Hand
Cash at Bank
Canara Bank A/c No.29168 29,090 20
TOTAL 2,773,329.27 TOTAL 2,773,329.27

Date:10.10.2017

Place: Hassan

4 s
i L

Sri Adichunchanagini 1
Channarayapatna-573

n l..,',
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHNA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYPATNA HASSAN DISTRICT

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION ACCOUNT

Lenanr2aynn
Channaie

< Schedule-1
st Particulars ADRGAS on B3, More than Addi:::s:s'rhan 180 WDV s on 31:03-
.NO 04-2016 180 days days Total Rate Depreciation s
1|Building (WIP) 350,000.00 350,000.00 0% 350,000.00
2|Lab Equipments 919,273.64 80,443.00 999,716.64 15% 149957.496 849,759.14
3|Computers 213,434.76 13,150.00 226,584.76 60% 135,950.86 90,633.90
4|Furniture & Fixtures 33,979.28 33,979.28 10% 3397.928 30,581.35
5|Diesel Generator 277,584.50 277,584.50 15% 41,637.68 235,946.83
6|UPS & Battery 370,848.20 370,848.20 15% 55627.23 315,220.97
7|Library Books 193,856.45 10,038.00 203,894.45 15% 30,584.17 173,310.28
8|CCTv 221,053.55 221,053.55 15% 33158.0325 187,895.52
9 électrical Equipment 180,637.75 180,637.75 15% 27,095.66 153,542.09
10|Projector 38,974.20 38,974.20 15% 5846.13 33,12? 07
11|Water Purifier 123,164.15 123,164.15 15% 18,474.62 104,689.53
12|Xerox Machine 125,877.30 123,877.30 15% 18581.595 105,295.71
13|Teaching Aids 49,321.25 49,321.25 15% 7,398.19 41,923.06
14(Printer 9,460.50 9,460.50 15% 1419.075 8,041.43
15|Soft ware 13,588.00 13,588.00 60% 8152.8 5,435.20
TOTAL 3,119,053.53 103,631.00 - 3,222,684.53 537,281.46 2,685,403.07
Si Adichunchia
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adhunandan & Co.,

Chartered Accountants

Yadhunandan H. s.com, aca.

S.R.S. Electricals Maharaja Park Road, Hassan 573 201
Tel. 99644 18227, 0817 36, e-mail : yadhuca@rocketmail.com

% .‘
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AUDIT REPORT

CASE OF CHARITABLE OR RELIGIOUS TRUSTS OR INSTITUTIONS.

We have examined the balance sheet of “SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE” UGC
ACCOUNT, CHANNARAYAPATNA, HASSAN DISTRICT. A unit of Sri Adichunchanagiri Shikshana Trust®
as on 31.3.2016 and the income and expenditure account for the year ended on that date which are in
agreement with the books of account maintained by the said Institution.

l(
\

We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and
belief were necessary for the purposes of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of account have been
kept by the head office and the branches of the above nzmed trust visited b

Yy us so far as appears from
our examination of the books,

and proper returns adequate for the purposes of audit have been
received from branches visited by us, subject to the comments given below,

In our opinion and to the best of our information and ac

cording to the information given to us
the said accounts give a true and fair view:-

ix. In the case of the Balance sheet of the state of affairs of

the above named institutions
as at 31* March 20186.

@ X.

In the case of the Income and expenditure account, the Excess of expenditure over
income of the Institution for the Accounting year ending on 31* March 2016.

Date: 15/09/2016
Place: Hassan

for Yadhunandan & Co
Chartered Accountants
Firm Reg No.0137715

5 »NDAA,L\/TG =lvondg
/S\j/“"\ P\ Yadhunandan.H
SNU é{f ngém SO\ MiNo.229170
yf_m%*mms‘,';

Principal
Sri Adichunchanagii First Grace €

ol rageie
hannarayapaing-373lie



SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHNA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYPATNA HASSAN DISTRICT

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION ACCOUNT “

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDINE} 31.3.2016

RECEIPTS AMOUNT() | AMOUNT[R) PAYMENTS AMOUNT(?—)- AMOUNT([)
To OPENING BALANCE BY OFFICE EXPENSES
Cash an Hand Printing and stationary 37,802.00
Cash at Bank
Canara Bank A/c No.29168 7,27,059.00 | " REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
Repairs & Maintenance 24,000.00
" GRANTS RECEIVED Computer repaires & maintainces 49,315.00
Grants received 62,651.00 Library maintainces 20,588.00 93,903.00
‘“‘ Sc/St coaching fee 13,298.00 )
" " FINANCIAL CHARGES
" Interest Received Bank Charges 68.00
Bank Interest 18,349.20
" Student activites expenses
" College day expenses 18,750.00
Cultural activities 13,720.00
Garden maintainces 24,000.00
Honorarium paid 86,400.00
Seminar expenses 63,141.00
TA/DA Expenses 11,715.00
Advertisement 1,300.00
Tours expenses 40,600.00 2,59,626.00
" Fixed Assets
Teaching Aids 58,025.00
Computer 52,250.00
Software 33,970.00
Library book 28,000.00
Printer 11,130.00
Lab equipments 23,500.00 2,06,875.00
‘_,_ / " CLOSING BALANCES:
Cash an Hand
Cash at Bank
Canara Bank A/c No.29168 2,23,083.20
TOTAL 8,21,357.20 TOTAL 8,21,357.20

DATE : l(LG"”%\/@
AN

PLACE : HAS

As per our report of even date annexed

For YADHUNANDAN & co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
Reg.no.013771S

YADHUNANDAN.H
M.NO.229170

<N
\{ﬁb NLl)
Principal

Sri Adichunchana

giri First Grade Coliage

Channarayapatna-573116
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHNA TRUST® ~~——" -
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYPATNA HASSAN DISTRICT

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION ACCOUNT

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE URE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-03-2016

EXPENDITURE AMOUNTR) AMOUNT(3) INCOME AMOUNT() | AMOUNTR)
To OFFICE EXPENSES > By GRANTS RECEIVED
Printing and stationary - 37,802.00 Grants received 62,651.00
‘“/ Sc/St coaching fee 13,258.00
>~ REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE )
Repairs & Maintenance 24,000.00 Interest Received
Computer repaires & maintainces 49,315.00 Bank Interest 18,349.20
Libra.ry maintainces 20,588.00 93,903.00
FINANCIAL CHARGES
Bank Charges 68.00
Student activites expenses
College day expenses 18,750.00
Cultural activities 13,720.00
Garden maintainces 24,000.00
Honorarium paid 86,400.00
Seminar expenses 63,141.00
TA/DA Expenses 11,715.00
Advertisement 1,300.00
Tours expenses 40,600.00 2,59,626.00
Depreciation 7,86,906.94
" Excess of expenditure over 10,84,007.74
income
@ TOTAL 11,78,305.94 TOTAL 11,78,305.54

mmh

As per our report of even date annexed

For YADHUNANDAN & co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
Reg.no.013771S

&L ~orolond/ —

DATE :C m“’““é %\ YADHUNANDAN.H
PLACE : HASSAN of nm« o M.N0.229170
g <
;5 o sl }
o' >~
- ,(.‘ Ya ' .'{\v\/
ASsAnst 7

—— Principal
agiri First Grad
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHNA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYPATNA HASSAN DISTRICT

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION ACCOUNT

L B

e

BALANCE SHEET AS ON

31ST MARCH 2016

fmdj_/’

34
S d

s

LIABILITIES AMOUNTR) | AMOUNT(R) ASSETS AMOUNTTf-) AMOUNT()
CAPITAL FUND FIXED ASSETS
Opening Balance 14,94,980.47 (As per Schedule-1) 31,19,053.53
Less: Excess of Expenditure
Over Income 10,84,007.74 4,10,972.73 |CURRENT ASSETS,
g LOANS & ADVANCES
UGC Grants 26,75,000.00 | K S Pape Gowda 40,000.00
SUNDRY DEBTORS
Astin J S Raj 18,836.00
LOANS LIABILITY
SAC First Grade College C R Patna 3,15,000.00 | CLOSING BALANCES:
Cash an Hand
Cash at Bank
Canara Bank A/c N0.29168 2,23,083.20

TOTAL 34,00,972.73

TOTAL

34,00,972.73

| ~,

DATE : (§ 0’\\ 2alo

PLACE : HASS.

Y
e

[

i
{ L] g WY
S

As per our report of even date annexed

For YADHUNANDAN & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
Reg.no.0137718

oA L Orelenty

P /@Pﬁ&y\q\ .

mﬁ@gﬂ«f'?%
Tty s |

YADHUNANDAN.H
M.NO.229170

bs\r\@»ﬂ

Principal

H heanactir] IS ade ia )
Sri Adichunchanagiri First Grade Collag

Channarayapatna-573 116
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHNA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE

CHANNARAYPATNA HASSAN DISTRICT

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION ACCOUNT

Schedule-1

it-) Particulars WDO\;‘;;;: s More than 123 dltll.oe:z than 180 . WDO‘;QZ:: 3

./ days days Total Rate Depreciation
1|Library Books 2,00,066.41 28,000.00 - 2,28,066.41 15% 34,209.96 1,93,856.45
2|Lab Equipments 10,57,998.40 23,500.00 - 10,81,498?40 15% 1,62,224.76 9,19,273?64
3 Com.puters 4,81,336.91 52,250.00 B 5,33,586-.91 60% 3,20,152.15 2,13,434t76
4|Furniture & Fixtures 37,754.75 = 37,754j75 10% 3,775.48 33,979..28
5|Diesel Generator 3,26,570.00 - - 3,26,570j00 15% 48,985.50 2,77,584-.50
6|UPS & Battery 4,36,292.00 - 4,36,292:00 15% 65,443.80 3,70,848-.20
7 (Building WIP 3,50,000.00 - - 3,50,000:00 0% - 3,50,000?00
8|CCTv 2,60,063.00 - 2,60,063:00 15% 39,009.45 2,21,053?55
9|Electrical Equipment 2,12,515.00 - 2,12,515:00 15% 31,877.25 1,80,637?75
‘{"0 Projector 45,852.00 - 45,852j00 15% 6,877.80 38,974-.20
7/11 Water Purifier 1,44,899.00 - 1,44,899j00 15% 21,734j85 1,23,164?15
12|Xerox Machine 1,45,738.00 1,45,738j00 15% 21,860.70 -1,23,877j30
13[Teaching Aids 58,025.00 58,025?00 15% 8,703.75 49,321-.25
14|Printer 11,130.00 11,130j00 15% 1,669.50 9,460?50
15(Soft ware - 33,970.00 - 33,970?00 60% 20,382.00 13,588?00
TOTAL 36,99,085.47 2,06,875.00 - 39,05,960.47 7,86,906.94 31,19,053.53

-

S\'.l AdichUQZh151144‘:‘\
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Yadhdfandan & Co.

{ Shartered Accountants
/@ Yadhunandan H., s.com.FCA

S.R.S. Electricals Building, Maharaja Park Road, Hassan - 573 201.

: Tel: 99644 18227, email : yadhuca@rocketmail.com

C %

AUDIT REPORT

-

AUDIT REPORT UNDER SECTION 12A (b) OF THE INCOME TAX ACT 1961, IN THE
CASE OF CHARITABLE OR RELIGIOUS TRUSTS OR INSTITUTIONS.

“We have examined the balance sheet of “SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIR! FIRST GRADE COLLEGE",
CHANNARAYAPATNA, HASSAN DISTRICT. A unit of Sri Adichunchanagiri Shikshana Trust® as on

31.3.2020 and the income and expenditure account for the year ended on that date which are in
agreement with the books of account maintained by the said Institution.

We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and
belief were necessary for the purposes of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of account have been
kept by the head office and the branches of the above named trust visited by us so far as appears from

our examination of the books, and proper returns adequate for the purposes of audit have been
received from branches visited by us, subject to the comments given below,

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the informationlgiven to us
the said accounts give a true and fair view:- b

i. In the case of the Balance sheet of the state of affairs of the above named institutions
as at 31* March 2020.

ii. In the case of the Income and expenditure account, the Excess of Income over
expenditure of the Institution for the Accounting year ending on 31* March 2020.

Date: 27/04/202’1_

Place: Hassan

for Yadhunandan & Co

Chartered Accountants

\. Firm Reg N0.0137715

c—elt—raclt d
Yadhunandan.H

N 7 M.No0.229170

/ &W ' UDIN NO: 21229170AAAAEE2640

-

— Principal
Sri Adichunchanagiri First Gradepo\!age
. Channarayapatna-873 115
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHANA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE  *
CHANNARAYAPATNA-5731 16, HASSAN DISTRICT \
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR EN DING 31.3.2020
RECEIPTS AMOUNTR) AMOUNT(X) PAYMENTS —_ [ _AMOUNTR) | AMOUNTR)
To Opening Balance By ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES |
Cash on hand R El Encashment 2,47,274.00
Cash at Banks = Honorarium Paid . 2,500.00
Canara Bank A/c N0-5419 74,65,900.77 Salary A/c (gross) 1,04,78,486.00
State Bank of mysore A/c No-7642 19,01,300.50 Ugc Arrears Paid 24,85487.00 |  1,32,13,747.00
S .B.M. A/cno 2755 NSS 1 2,535.40 '
k/, S .B.M. A/cno 35002 NSS 2 11,163.56 " Administrative Expenses
Vijaya Bank A/c-2307 Red cross 2,01,704.00 Electricity Charges 1,20,927.00 .
Vijaya Bank A/c No-College-10220 4,06,133.50 Internet Charges 56,086.00
Vijaya Bank A/c No-joint-102290 56,70,210.39 Office Maintenance 5,019.00
Vijaya bank A/c no 2387 Scout guide 82,293.00 1,57,41,241.12 Postage And Courler Charges 6,000.00
) Printing And Stationery 2,03,427.00
" UNIVERSITY FEE COLLECTION Refreshment Charges 4,800.00
Fine Fee 50,100.00 Tds E Return Filing Charges 3,890.00
Nss Fee 44,320.00 Telephone Charges 19,269.00
Registration Fee Recelved 4,13,600.00 Travelling And Conveyance 21,137.00 4,40,555.00
Revaluation Fee 33,600.00
Unlversity Admission Fee Received 20,05,560.00 " EXAMINATION EXPENSES
University Examination Fee 38,12,020.00 63,59,200.00 Exam Remuneration Paid 91,220.00
" Bank Interest received " FEEREMITTANCE TO GOVT.
Interest on savings Accounts 6,98,061.00 Affiliation Fee Paid 2,85,253.00
Flag Fee Paid 32,670.00
" GOVT FEE COLLECTION Nss Fee Paid 56,830.00
Admission Fee Received 28,080.00 Red Cross Fee Paid 17,745.00
Flag Fee 33,210.00 Tution Fee Paid 35,438.00 4,27,936.00
Lab Fee 1,64,340.00 - .
Student Welfare Fund (swf) 27,700.00 " Financlal charges
Teachers Welfare Fund Fee (twf) 27,700.00 Bank charges 10,553.06
~ Tutlon Fee Received 20,98,952.00 23,79,982.00
" REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE p
" * NON GOVT FEE COLLECTION Cleaning Expenses 13,600.00
Application Fee 74,370.00 Computer Maintenance 61,115.00
Class Exam Fee 2,15,400.00 Electrical Malntenance 7,810.00
Computer Lab Fee 1,37,984.00 Lab Maintenance 1,30,763.00
Cultural Fee (non Govt) 1,10,800.00 Repairs And Maintenance 99,348.00 3,12,636.00
LibraryFee 1,10,800.00 ,
Medical Fee 32,690.00 " STUDENTS ACTIVITIES EXPENSES
Nss Fee (non Gowt) 11,830.00 Cultural Activities Expenses 29,580.00
Others Fee 1,26,318.00 Magazines Journals And News Papers 57,136.00
Reading Room Fee 77,560.00 Nss Expenses 22,976.00
Sports Fee 1,10,800.00 Red Cross Expenses 12,100.00
Students Id Card Fee 16,300.00 Scout & Guides Exp 21,744.00
Swf (non Govt) 14,296.00 Sports Expenses 72,915.00
T.c Fee Collection 5,000.00 10,44,148.00 Students Id Card 23,014.00
Swf Pald To Students 2,700.00 2,42,165.00
/
3
sl
— . : “"Cf}?t grade Collags
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" Salary Grant From University :
Z' EgcaShmem . 2,47,274.00 " FEEREMITTENCE TO UNIVERSITY |
5 Grants Received 87,500.00 Revaluation Fee Paid 33,600.00
Salary Grants Received 1,04,78,486.00 University Admission Fee Paid 27,97,020.00
Ugc Arrears Received 24,18,466.00 University Examination Fee Paid 16,44,060.00
Unnath Bharath Abhiyana Grants Received 50,000.00 |  1,32,81,726.00 University Practical Exam Fee 53,960.00 45,28,640.00
General Income " OUTSTANDING LIABILITIES
Exar.n Remuneration Received 46,395.00 Fee Concession(bcm) 40,456.00
, Tution Fee 35,438.00 81,833.00 Group Insurance 2,08,102.00
Salary Deduction Recivable (
1D Office) 1,43,907.00
" OUTSTANDING UABILITIES Scholarship 59,860.00 4,52,325.00
Fee Concesslon(bcm) 19,08,740.00
Group Insurance 2,08,102.00 " STATUTORY UABILITIES
Scholarship 1,90,100.00 Fled Relief Fund-kodagu 34,743.00
Somasundar Salary 1,33,024.00 Salary Recovery - Fbf 1,510.00
Ugc Arrears Payable 4,02,825.00 28,42,791.00 Salary Recovery - Gslic 5,900.00
Salary Recovery - Lic 4,61,731.00
" STATUTORY LIABILITIES Salary Recovery-P T 28,400.00
Fled Relief Fund-kodagu 34,743.00 Salary Recovery-TDS 15,03,178.00 20,35,462.00
Salary Recovery - Fbf 1,510.00
Salary Recovery - Gslic 5,900.00 " FIXED ASSETS
Salary Recovery - Lic 4,61,731.00 Furniture And Fittings 26,670.00
Salary Recovery-PT 28,400.00 Library Books 16,854.00
Salary Recovery-TD§ 15,03,178.00 20,35,462.00 Sports Materials 25,653.00 69,177.00
" Closing Balance
Cash on Hand 5,683.00
Cash At Banks
Canara Bank A/c No-5419 97,70,441.77
State Bank of mysore A/c No-7642 26,20,354.00
" S.B.M. A/cno 2755 NSS 1 9,070.10
' §.B.M.A/cno39002 NSS 2 48,780.56
Vijaya Bank A/c-2307 Red cross 2,38,351.00
Vijaya Bank A/c No-College-10220 42,73,585.24
Vijaya Bank A/c No-joint-102290 55,50,719.39
Vijaya bank A/c no 2387 Scout guide 1,23,043.00 2,26,34,345.06
_TOTAL 4,44,64,444.12 4,44,64,444.12
For YADHUNANDAN & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
Reg.no.013771S
DATE : p‘N DA YADHUNANDAN.H
PLACE : HASSAN QW SN :N0.229170 !
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHANA TRUST® ®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYAPATNA-573116, HASSAN DISTRICT
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-03-2020
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT{R) [ AMOUNT({) INCOME AMOUNT(X) | AMOUNT(X)
To ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES ' By | UNIVERSITY FEE COLLECTION
El Encashment 2,47,274.00 Fine Fee 50,100,00
Honorarium Pald 2,500.00 Nss Fee 44,320.00
Salary A/c (gross) 1,04,78,486.00 Reglstratlon Fee Recelved 4,13,600.00
Ugc Arrears Pald 24,85,487.00 | 1,32,13,747.00 Revaluation Fee p 33,600.00
Unlversity Admlsslon Fee Recelved 20,05,560.00
" Administrative Expenses Unlversity Examination Fee . 38,12,020.00 63,59,200.00
* Electricity Charges 1,20,927.00 ‘ \
Internet Charges 56,086.00 * | Bank Interest recelved \
Office Malntenance 5,019.00 Interest on savings Accounts Y 6,98,061.00
Postage And Courler Charges 6,000.00
Printing And Stationery 2,03,427.00 "| GOVT FEE COLLECTION .
Refreshment Charges 4,800.00 Admission Fee Recelved 28,080.00
Tds E Return Filing Charges 3,890.00 Flag Fee 33,210.00
Telephone Charges 19,269.00 Lab Fee 1,64,340,00
Travelling And Conveyance 21,137.00 4,40,555.00 Student Welfare Fund (swf) 27,700.00
K Teachers Welfare Fund Fee (twf) 27,700.00
~ EXAMINATION EXPENSES Tution Fee Recelved 20,98,952.00 23,79,982.f"‘
Exam Remuneration Paid 91,220.00
"| NON GOVT FEE COLLECTION
" FEE REMITTANCE TO GOVT. Application Fee 74,370.00
Affillation Fee Pald 2,85,253.00 Class Exam Fee 2,15,400.00
Flag Fee Pald 32,670.00 Computer Lab Fee 1,37,984.00
Nss Fee Pald 56,830.00 Cultural Fee (non Govt) 1,10,800.00
Red Cross Fee Pald 17,745.00 Library Fee 1,10,800.00
Tution Fee Pald 35,438.00 4,27,936.00 Medical Fee 32,690.00
Nss Fee (non Govt) 11,830.00
" Financlal charges Others Fee 1,26,318.00
. Bank charges 10,553.06 Reading Room Fee 77,560.00
Sports Fee 1,10,800.00
" REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE Students Id Card Fee 16,300.00
Cleaning Expenses 13,600.00 Swf (non Govt) 14,296.00
Computer Maintenance 61,115.00 T.c Fee Collection 5,000.00 10,44,148.00
Electrical Maintenance 7,810.00
Lab Maintenance 1,30,763.00 "| Salary Grant From University
Repairs And Maintenance 99,348.00 3,12,636.00 El Encashment 2,47,274.00
Nss Grants Recelved 87,500.00
" STUDENTS ACTIVITIES EXPENSES Salary Grants Recelved 1,04,78,486.00
F Cultural Activitles Expenses 29,580.00 Ugc Arrears Recelved 24,18,466.00
N~ ' Unnath Bharath Abhlyana Grants :
Magazines Journals And News Papers 57,136.00 Recelved 50,000.00 1,32,81,726.\'
Nss Expenses 22,976.00
Red Cross Expenses 12,100.00 "] General Income
Scout & Guides Exp 21,744.00 Exam Remuneration Recelved 46,395.00
Sports Expenses 72,915.00 Tutlon Fee 35,438.00 81,833.00
Students Id Card 23,014.00
Swf Pald To Students 2,700.00 2,42,165.00
" FEE REMITTENCE TO UNIVERSITY
Revaluation Fee Pald 33,600.00
Unlversity Admission Fee Paid 27,97,020.00
University Examinatlon Fee Pald 16,44,060.00
Unlversity Practical Exam Fee . 53,960.00 45,28,640.00
" Depreclation 2,46,647.89
" . Excess of Income over Expenditure 43,30,850.05
TOTAL 2,38,44,950.00 TOTAL 2,38,44,950.00
For YADHUNANDAN & CO.,
(!F.' RTERED ACCOUNTANT
/ ‘ AND4 4" Reg.no.013771S
DATE : ) $YADHUNANDAN.H
PLACE : HASSAN ....}.3....--:- c M.NO.229170 3
rincipal - f
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHANA TR
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYAPATNA-573116, HASSAN DISTRICT

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03- 2020

@

LIABILITIES AMOUNT(X) AMOUNT({) ASSETS AMOUNT((X) | AMOUNT()
Capital Fund Fixed Assets ‘
Opening Balance 1,63,29,109.30 As per Schedule-1 17,42,129.29
Add: Excess of income over :
Expenditure 43,30,850.05 Deposits
1,19,98,259.25 2,06,59,959.35 | Fixed Deposit 99,797.00
Scholorship
Opening Balance - CURRENT ASSETS:-
Add Recived -Current Year 1,90,100.00 Closing Balance
. Cash on Hand 5,683.00
Less Paid -Current Year 59,860.00 1,30,240.00 | Cash at Banks
Salary payable Canara Bank A/c No-5419 97,70,441.77
As per Schedule-2 36,91,755.00 | State Bank of mysore A/c No-7642 26,20,354.00
S.B.M. A/c no 2755 NSS 1 9,070.10
S.B.M. A/c no 39002 NSS 2 48,780.56
Vijaya Bank A/c-2307 Red cross 2,38,351.00
Vijaya Bank A/c No-College-10220 42,73,585.24
Vijaya Bank A/c No-joint-102290 55,50,719.39
Vijaya bank A/c no 2387 Scout guide 1,23,043.00 | 2,26,34,345.06
TOTAL 2,44,81,954.35 TOTAL 2,44,81,954.35
As per our report of even date annexed
For YADHUNANDAN & CO,,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
Reg.no.013771S
DATE : '\!ADH_UNANDAN.H
PLACE : HASSAN NDAY SU:N0.229170
' AN
P\ \'
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYAPATNA-573116, HASSAN DISTRICT
Schedule-1
Additions
W.D.V As on W.D.VAson31
Particulars 01-04-2019 More than 180 | Less than 180 Total Rate Amount 03-2020
days days
BLOCK I:FURNITURE & FIXTURE -
Furniture 9,45,085.04 26,670.00 9,71,755.04 10% 97,175.50 8,74,579.54
BLOCK II:TEACHING AIDS - . \ « - /
Library Books 3,85,214.24 10,974.00 5,880.00 | 4,02,068.24 15% 59,869.24 | 3,42,199.00
Lab Equipments 2,32,357.29 2,32,357.29 15%|, ~ 34,85359| 1,97,503.70 -
Sports EQU‘Pments\ 1,28,329.15 10,794.00 14,859.00 1,53,982.15 15% 21,982.90 1,31,999.25 (
Projector 9,671.95 9,671.95 15% 1,450.79 8,221.16 "
T.V, Tape Recorders 16,543.35 16,543.35 wsu|  24s1s0|  1406n8s [
Digital camara 15,528.34 15,528.34 15% 2,329.25 13,199.09 V'
BLOCK 11:OFFICE EQUIPMENTS - - - N
Office Eqipments 5,738.55 5,738.55 15% 860.78 4,877.77 T‘
Xerox Machine 4,043.95 4,043.95 15% 606.59 3,437.36 (
Music system 5,769.80 5,769.80 15% 865.47 4,904.33 | v
Intercom system 3,095.72 3,095.72 15% 464.36 2,631.36 L
UpPsS 18,461.60 18,461.60 15% 2,769.24 15,692.36 ‘/
Alr Cooler 12,663.64 / 12,663.64 15% 1,899.55 10,764.09 | =
Aquaguard 1,427.35 1,427.35 15% 214.10 1,213.25 | v
Water Pump 2,504.42 2,504.42 15% 375.66 2,128.76 gl
BLOCK IV:COMPUTERS - - - » -
Computers 19,841.24 19,841.24 40% 7,936.50 11,904.74 i
Water Tank 16,391.94 16,391.94 5% 819.60 15,572.34 |\ .
Aluminum 96,932.61 96,932.61 10% 9,693.26 87,239.35 T‘/
19,19,600.18 48,438.00 20,739.00 | 19,88,777.18 2,46,647.89 | 17,42,129.29
Statutory Payable (Schedule-2)
Particulars 0B 2018-19 Recived 2019-20 Pald 2019-20 | Balance
Somasundar Salary 4,21,705.C0 1,33,024.00 5,54,729.00
Glis Somasundar O/s Balance 2015-16 1,13,626.00 ‘ 1,13,626.00
Salary Recovery - Lic - - - -
) D Office Mysoe 8,96,198.00 1,43,907.00 7,52,291.00
Fee Concesslon(bcm) 19,08,740.00 40,456.00 | 18,68,284.00 |~
Ugc Arrears Payable 4,02,825.00 4,02,825.00 |,
;D = ]
Total 1?1,%00 24,44,589.00 1,84,363.00 | 36,91,755.00 g
- :
4 'Y?’*%
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go Yadhunandan & Co.
(A’ Charterod Accountant

Yadhunandan H, 8.com. Ac.
S.R.S. Electricls Building, Maharaja Park Road, Hassan - 573 20

Tel: 99644 18227, 08172 - 263266, .anall : yadhuca@rocketmail.col
‘ L HISLE

AUDIT REPORT

AUDIT REPORT UNDER SECTION 12A (b) OF THE INCOME TAX A

We have examined the balance sheet of “SRi ADICHUNCHANAGIR! FIRST GRADE COLLEGE *
CHANNARAYAPATNA, HASSAN DISTRICT. A unit of Sri Adichunchanagiri Shikshana Trust® as on
31.3.2019 and the income and expenditure account for the year ended on that date which are in
agreement with the books of account maintained by the said Institutiong.

We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and
belief were necessary for the purposes of the audit. In our opinion, preper books of account have been
kept by the haad office and the branches of the above named trust visited by us so far as appears from
our examination of the books, and proper returns adequate for the purposes of audit have been
received from branches visited by us, subject to the comments given below,

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the information given to us
the said accounts give a true and fair view:-

iii. In the case of the Balance sheet of the state of affairs of the above named institutions
as at 31" March 2019. '

iv. In the case of the Income and expenditure account, the Excess of expenditure over
income  of the Institution for the Accounting year enaing on 31 March 2019,

Date: 10/08/2019

Place: Hassan

for Yadhunandan & Co
Chartered Accountants
Firm Reg No0.013771S
o—o| t— r\ar\olQM H-
Yadhunandan.H
M.No0.229170

Sei AdichuneRafas™™ 1 oo s 116
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIR1 S‘HIKSHANA TRUSTH
SRIADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST QRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYAPATNA-573116, HASSAN DISTRICT

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.3.2019

(“lava Bank A/c No-joint-102396
Vijaya bank A/ ¢ no 2387 Scout guide

Tution Fee & Other Fee
Admussion Fee
Exam Fees
Stuaents Aws Fung & SWF
Students Welfare Trust (mgu)
Cultural Activities Expenses
Tulion Fees

Bank Interest received
intzrest on savings Accounts

GOVT AND TUTION FEE
Special Development Fee
Scouls & Guides
Computer Lab Fec
Cultural Fee
Fine Fes
Flag lee
1D Card Fee
inlormaton Infrastreiuare
Inlrastacture Develonment
Lub liee
Library ree
Medical IFee
NSS Fee
Other Fae
Reading Roum Fee
Red Cres Fee
Registration Fee
Fxamina'ion Fce
Student Wellare Vrust
Teacner Welfare Fund
Uk.GMFe
Sports Fee

Salary Grant From Unijversity
DA Ariears
EL Encashirem

U C C Arrcars

N 8 S Grants Received

Salarv Grants Receiveil

General Income
Tution Fee BCM
Zxam Remuneration Reeeived
Revaluation Fee
Tuuon Fee
TC Fee

Intra Trust Receipts
SAC Post Graduation 2 R Paina

OUTSTANDING LIABILITIES
Fee Concession (BCM)
Group [nsurance
Scholarship

33.21,656.39

| 35.180.00

23.360.00
1,13.910.00
1.33.510.00

12.324.00

92.430.00

15,04,202.00

1,74.570.00
§1,350.00
1,10.426.00
1,02,700.00
29,000.00
30.810.00
16,000.00
3.28.640.00
R.42,140.00
1.75.914.00
71.890.00
23,621.00
41,080.00
1,31,193.00
71.890.00
51,350.00
4,98.400.00
33.38,445.00
82,160.00
30.810.00
61.620.00
1,02,700.00

1,38,727.00
39,81,267.00
2,34,358.00
20.000 00
1.70,90,87.00

14,73.011.00
87.730.00
1,52,460.00
6,33.109.00
2,500.00

19,56,420.00
91,726.00
4,72,030.00

1,70.11,360.32

21,80,436.00

143,728 00

53,60.,709.00

2.14.05.231.00

23,48.810.00

1,79.356.00

25.20,176.00

Cleaning Lxpenses

Electrioty Charges

Postage And Courier Charges

Prinung And Stationen

Refreshment Charges

Tds E Return Filing Charges

nternet Charges

Telephone Charges

Exam Remuneration Pad
Professional Tax Institution

Travelling And Convevance

Univers!ty Fee Remitted
Additonal Adnmssion Fee
Cultural Fee

ine Fee

Adnussion Fee Pad

Alliliation Fee Paid

Examination kFee Paid

Flag Fee Pad

Information Inlrastructure

Intrastructure Development

Nss Fee Pad

Red Cross Society

Revaluation e Pai

Sports Developmental Fees)

Students Wellare Trust Fees

Students Weilare Fund(swil

Teashers Weltare Fund{twi)

Sports e

Sudents A Fund Fre

Tra s

UEIGH Fee
Financial charges

Rank charges

Repairs & Maintenance
Computer Mamtenance
Electrical Maintenance
(ienerator Maintenance
Lab Maintenance
Repairs And Maintenance Exp
Ilay Cround Maintenance

Students Activities Expenses
Exaannation FEapenses
Cultural Activities Expenses
lnternetjwebsie Charpes
Magazines Joumals And News Papers
L —
Meadieal Bxpenses

NS S/ Seout And Guade Expenses

Red Cross Exjpenses

Seminar FExpenses

Sports Expenses

Swi'Paid 1o Students

Studenms Practeal / Traiming Expenses
Students Unilorms /id Cerd

OUTSTANCING LIABILITIES
Group lusurance Paii
FFee Coneession (BCM)
Kcholarship

iINTRA-TRUST ENTRIES
SAC Post Graduation L R Patna

RECEIPTS AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS
Tc¢ Opening Balance By ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES
Cash on hand 100.00 Da Arrears 1.38,727.00
Cash at Banks El Enenshment 30.81.267.00
F,Cuﬁam Bank A/c No-5419 l.07.U§.29(l.77 Honorarium Pauld 3.5390.00
/Q}R\Te Bank ol inysore Afc No-7642 18,83.081.00 UGC Arrears Paid 2.34.358.00
(S'.B.M. A/cno 2735 NSS 1 19.877.40 Sular_\" A/ C (gross) 1,70,90,874.00 2,14,50,821.00
STB.M. AZc no 39002 NSS 2 28,237.06
\/i_]ay'a Rank A/e-2307 Red cross 1,60.179.00 Administrative Expenses
ﬂfm’}fa Rank A/e No-Callege- 10220 8.54.849.70 OMlice Maintenance 1,360.00

11,794.00
1.08,247.00
8.000.00
1.7.2,278.00
35,670.00
3.888.00)
72.960.00
33.128.00
87.730.00
3.113.00
44.959.50

40.122.00
J04,130.00
41.700.00
5.30,400.00
2.59.323.00
68.60.285.00
24.140.00
3.70,240.00
Q. 43.740.00
28,925.00
33.690 00
1.32 4060.00
6,6090.00
92.500.00
25.041.60
H7.380.00
1,750.00

. 13.700.00
19.800.0G
1Y~ 20.00

Ly

660.00
K7.84741.00
29.8334.00

17,338 00

80.551.00
1.11,235.00
43,270.00
36.,104.00
5287100
1,22.420.00
10.370.00
8:4,200.00
1.24.713.00
T17.,220.00
12.840.00
24.353.00

1114200
ay27.00 !

91.720.00
19,560,420 00
13.61,075.00

3.83.127.50

1.00.91 .497.00

1,204 70

1.50.845.00

7.40.879.00

34.09,221.00

4,56.840.00




o

STATUTORY LIABILITIES “ STATUTORY LIABILITIES
Salary Recoveny - Fbf 2,440.00 Saiary Recovery « Fbl 2.44000
Salary Recovery  Gshe 56,797.00 Salary Recovery - Gshe 50.797.00
Saiary Rerovery Lic 6.10,338.00 Salary Recovery - Lic $.72.594.00
Flud Relief Fund-Kodagu 42,283.00 flud Reliel l-und-Rodagu 42,282.00
Salary Recovery - Loans 15,000.00 Salary Recovery - Loans 15.000.00
Salary Recovery - PT 46,000.00 Salary Pecovery - P T 46.000.00
Salary Recovery -TD S 20,04,090.00 27.76.948.00 Salary Recovery - TD S 20,04,090.00 28.39.204.00
FIXED ASSETS
Librarv Beoks 2!.884.00
-
© Clozing Ba'auce !
Cush on Hand
Cash At Banks
Canara Bank Ajc No-5319 74.65.900.77
State Bank of mvsore A/c No-7042 19.01.300.50
S.B.M A/cno 2755 NSS | 2.535.40
S .B.M A/c no 39002 NSS 2 11.163.50
Vijava tsunk A/c- 2307 Red cross 2.01.704.00
Vijava Bink A/c No-College- 10220 3.00.13350
Viaya Bank A/c Noaoint- 102290 3670210 39
Vi bonk A/e no 23R7 Scout gawle §2.293 00 PST A2 e
TOTAL 5,54,92,854.32 . 35,54,92,854.32

Rey no 0137718

L no~o{ -

YADHUNANDAN.H
ALNGO 220170

Far YADHUNANDAN & CO.,
o2 CHARTVERED ACCOUNTANT
fed

</

DATE
PLACE : HASSAN
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHANA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYAPATNA-573116, HASSAN DISTRICT

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03- 2019

LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT AMOUNT
Capital Fund Fixed Assets
Opening Balance 1,69,02,533.77 As per Schedule-1 19,19,60
Add: Excess of income over
£xpenditure 2,95,940.49 Deposits
f 1,66,06,593.28 Fixed Deposit 99,79
I Add:Intra trust Receipts
" SAC Post Graduation C R Patna 1,79,356.00 Loans And Advances
Lub Totala12+A14) 1,67,85,949.28 0.S Last Year 4.71.762.00
:ss:Intra trust Payments Transfer to Furniure A/c 4,71,762.00
SAC Post Graduation C R Patna 4,56,840.00 1,63,29,109.28
Scholorship
Upening Balance 8,89,045.00
| Add Recived -Current Year 4,72,030.00
| Less Paid -Current Year 13,61.075.00
Salary payable CURRENT ASSETS:-
As per Schedule-2 14,31,529.00 |Closing Balance
Cash on Hand
Cash at Banks
Canara Bank A/c No-5419 74.65,900.77
State Bank of mysore A/c No-7642 19,01,300.50
S .B.M. A/cno 2755 NSS 1 2,535.40
S ’B.M. A/c no 39002 .NSS 2 11,163.56
Vijaya Bank A/c-2307 Red cross 2,01.704.00
Vijava Bank A/c No-College-10220 4,06,133.50
Vijaya Bank A/c¢ No-joint- 102290 56.70,210.39
Vijava bank A/c no 2387 Scout guide 32,293.00 1.57.41.2¢
' TOTAL 1,77,60,638.28 TOTAL 1,77,60,6%
As per our report of even date annexed
S For YADHUNANDAN & CO.,
: CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
Reg.no.01377i8
DATE

PLACE : HASSAN

YADHUNANDAN.H

M.NO.229170
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SREADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHANA TRUST® ,
“r SN ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FINGT GRADE COLLEGE l.;”)'“ ‘ 159 6/
. Vs
CHANNARAYARPATNA-573116, HASSAN DISTRICT 6 % ; .\
fichudule:1 €5 5l [,'\ b
WDV A o1 Additions 4] 0'1 . on 31
‘ e A < s 11 -
Particulars ) oarzg::‘n Mora than 180 | Lass than 180 Total mh '\‘""m"‘”"‘_ﬁ ol Y 101”1
) days days AN S D ¥
.
BLOCK I:FURNITURE & FIXTURE BN _/ 7
Furniture 5,78,331,00 4,71,762.00 10,60,693.00 \L!»‘. ms,amﬂty 9,685,065 ()
/mnn e
BLOCK ITEACHING AIDS - : S——
Library Books 4,29,378.00 21,884.00 4,51,262,00 15% 66,047 50 3,65,214.2G
Lab Equipments 2,73,361.00 2,73,301.00 15% A1,003.70 2,32,357.30
Sports Equipments 1,50,974.00 1,50,974.00 19% 22,604.80 1,2%,329.20
Projector 11,378.00 11,378.00 15% 1,706.05 9,671.9%
Dish TV 9,956.00 9,956.00 15% 1,494,00 2,462.00
Tape Recorder 160.00 160,00 15% 24,00 136.00
Spekar 9,343.00 9,343.00 15% 1,397 65 7,945.35
Digital camara 18,268.00 18,268.00 15% 2,739.66 15,528.34
BLOCK IlI:OFFICE EQUIPMENTS - :
Office Eqipments 6,750.00 6,750.00 15% 1,011.45 5,738.55
Xerox Machine 4,757.00 4,757.00 15% 713.05 4,043.95
Mike set 1,726 00 1,726.00 15% 259.00 1,467.00
Music system 5,060.00 5,060.00 15% 757.20 4,202.80
Intercom system 2,845.00 2,845.00 15% 435,73 2,409.27
Computer printer 837.45 §37.45 40% 335.00 502.45
UPS 21,719.00 21.719.00 15% 3,257.40 18,461.60
Air Cooler 14,897.00 14,897.00 15% 2,233.36 12,663.64
Coin booth 796.00 '796.00 15% 120.00 676.00
Aquaguard 1,678.00 1,678.00 15% 250.65 1,427.35
Water Pump 2,945.00 2,945.00 15% 440.58 2,504.42
BLOCK IV:COMPUTERS -
Computers 31,923.00 31,923.00 40% 12,757.76 19,165.24
Water Tank 17,253.00 17,253.00 5% 861.06 16,391.94
Web Site 307.00 307.00 40% 123.00 184.00
Aluminum 1,07,702.0C 1,07,702 00 10% 10,769.39 96.932.61
17,02.344.45 4,71,762.00 21,884.00 21,95,990.45 2,76,390.29 19,19,600.16
Statutory Payable {Schedule-2)
Particulars 0B 2017-18 Recived 2018-19 Paid 2018-19 | Balance
Somasundar Salary 4,21,705.00 4,21,705.00
Glis Somasundar O/s Balance 2015-16 1,13,626.00 1,13,626.00
Salary Recovery - Lic 62,256.00 6,10,338.00 6,72,594.00 -
J D Office Mysoe 8,96,158.00 8,96,198.00
Total 14,93,785.00 €,10,333.00 6,72,594.00
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‘ Yadhunandan & Co.
’ % ' Dl_——— & | Chartered Accountant:
) \ \__/< oy Yadhunandan H. B.com. AcC./

/}‘3’7'7&3 S, Electncls Building, Maharaja Park Road, Hassan - 573 204

Tel.99644 18227, 08172 - 263266, e-mail : yadhuca@rocketmail.cor

AUDIT REPORT

AUDIT REPORT UNDER SECTION 12A (b) OF THE INCOME TAX ACT 1961, IN THE
' CASE OF CHARITABLE OR RELIGIOUS TRUSTS OR INSTITUTIONS.

We have examined the balance sheet of “SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE “

CHANNARAYAPATNA, HASSAN DISTRICT. A unit of Sri Adichunchanagiri Shikshana Trust® as on

o 31.3.2019 and the income and expenditure account for the year ended on that date which are in
‘ agreement with the books of account maintained by the said Institu*isn.

We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and
belief were necessary for the purposes of the audit. In our opinion,-proper.books of account have been
kept by the head office and the | branches of the above named trust visited by us soafar as appears from
our examination of the sbooks, and proper returns adequate for the purposes of”%audlt have been
received from branches visited by us, SUbj toathe comments‘glven below,

o 4
v o
/‘ o

i
In our opinion and to the, best ‘of our mformatlon an
the said accounts give a true anf falr view:- Eu‘;

2 .f \ '\ N &

cording to the information given to us

iii. In the case of the Balance sheet of the state of affalrs o‘lhe above named institutions

as at 31° March 2019 ’,f_ \ "_ \
L y: 4 \ ’;\
iv. In the case of the Income andaexpendlture account\ihe Excess of expend|ture over
gl income i of the Instttutlon for the Accountmg year emung\on 31‘t March 2019
‘6\' ,.'f‘
Date: 10/08/2019 ‘ - . o

.
e erne

s

Place: Hassan

' for Yadhunandan & Co

Chartered Accountants
Firm Reg No0.013771S

v\@f\oZQMH"

Yadhunandan.H
M.No0.229170




HIE ADICHUNCHANAQURL BHIKHIANA THURTS
HIREADICHUNCTANAGIRE TR ORADE COLLIGGE
CHANNARAYAPATNABTS110, BABBAN DINTRICT

RROKITE AND PAYMENTE ACCOUNT FORVHE YEAR ENDING $1,3.2019

Casli st Hanhe
Canara Hank Ao Notol 10
Btinte Bank abmysose AZe No 7G4
HOHM A/ no 2766 NAY |
HOLM A/ o 39002 NiK D
Viaya Nauk Ao 2307 Red cvonn
Viuya Bank A/o NocCollogo: 10220
Vijave Dank A/Ze No-jolnt 102290
Vijayn bank Aze no 2087 Heout guids

Tutlon Fes f Othor Mee
Admismion fea
lXnm een
Bradenn Akl Fund & Swi
Studente Wolfare ‘Trust (mgt)
Cultural Activities X perison
Tution Feen

Nank Interest rocelved
terest on mwWings Aceounniy

GOVT AND TULION FLIIE
Speehn Development Fea
Seoutn & Guides
Lomputer Lab Vee
Cultwal tee
Fine 1o
Flap Fee
10 Card Vee
[nlovmiation Infrpsteetine
Inlrstacture Developmeat
Lub Nuee
Labrary 1ee
Medical lFoe
NSS Fee
Other Kee
Wending Noum Fee
Red Cren ifew
Registrauon Fee
Exoemiantion kee
Student Wellare Trust
Teaener Wellie Fund
U QD Fe
Sports lee

Salury Grant From Univorsity
DA Ancars
L Encashimem
UQCArrcary
N 8§ 8 Qrants Reeeived
Sulary Grants Regeived

QGeneral Income
Tution Fee DCM
xam Remuneration Received
Revaluation Pee
Tuuon Fee
T ¢ Fee
Intra Trust Recelpts

SAC Punt Graduation & R Patna

OUTSTANDING LlABlLiTlES
Fee Concession (DCM)
Uroup Insurance

1LO7,00,290.77
JHMA,081 00
1019°7,40
PLAYAIL
1,60,179.00
1,604,6849,70
33.21,666.09
¥ 109,00

4,160,00
1,13,910.00
1L33510.00

12,324.00

22,:130.00

14,04 902,00

170,11,360,32

21,80,436 00

1,74,570.00
51,350.00
1,10.426.00
1,04,700.00
20,000.00
30.810,00
10,000.00
328,640,000
H,42,140,00
1,76,914,00
71,890.00
23,621.00
41,080.00
1,31,193.00
71,890.00
51.350.00
4,98,400.00
33,38,445.00
42,160.00
30,810,00
61,620.00
1,02,700.00

0,430,724 00

51,60,709.00

1,35,727.00
39,81,267.00
2,34,358.00
20,000 00
1,70,90,879.00

2.14,65231.00

14,73.011.00
87.730.00
1,52,460.00
6,33,109.00
2,500.00

23,48.810.00

19,56,420.00
91,720.00

1,70,556.00

L nanshamaont
Honorum Pl
UG Arrenia Pl

Bilary NG (grows)

Adminlstrative Kxponses
Olllce Malntenanee
Cleaning Lixpenson
Ehectiteny Chagpgen
Postige Al Goarier Ghirges
Pintog And Bitonery
Heleabment Chinnpges
Tefw 15 Return Kiling Chinges
Internet Chinrges
Telephone Chargoes
Exam Remunerition Pud

ralewsionid s Institution
Travelling A Conveyance

Univaralty I'ee Remitted
Addinonn) Admission fee
Culturnl Fee
e Vee
Adnansion Feo Pald
Allillation I'ee Pald
lxnminanon lee Pald
Ilnp, Fee
tormaticn Infrastiiucture
Tnfrastractate Development
Nun Fee o
Red Cron Socieny
Revintunthion lree Pad
Hporis Developmeninl ecs)
Atprdents Wellare Trast Feocs
Stuaents Wellure Fund(swl
Teachers Weliaree Fund(twl)
Sportn {fee
Bhudents A Fund Fre
Trangfor Fee
UEIGH Fer
Fioanclal charges
Nank chinpes
Ropalrs & Maintenanse
Compuwer Muimennnee
lilectrienl Mainterance
Clenerntor Maintenance

Lo Muimpenanee
Nepnirs *ntl Muintenanee Fxp

Play Ground Maintenunce

Studonty Actlvities Expunses
Exaannation Vspenses
Culturul Activities Expenses
tnternet/websue Charpes
Magnzines dourmnds And News Papers
Madiewul iy v
N 85 / Scout And Quale Fxpenases
Red Cross Expenies

Seminar xpensges

Sporta Bxpenses

Swi'Paic 1o Students

Students Pencteal 7 Trnining Bxpenses
Students Uniforms/ig Ceerd

OUTSTANLING LIADILITIES
Group Insurance 'aii

3B 1,207.00
1,690 .00
2,594,358 00
1,70.,90,5749.00

1,360.00
11,794.00
1,08,247.00
#,000.00
1,72,278.00
A6,670.00
3.858,00
72.960.00
33,128,00
H7,730.00
3.013.00
44,459 50

140,10 22.00
104,1739.00
41.,700.00
5,40,400.00
2,69.324.00
6H8,60,285.00
20,140.00
3,70,240.00
O 018,740.00
2892500
313,600 00
52 460,00
90,690.00
92,500,000
23.041.00
17.380.00
1,750.00
15,700,00
19.400.00
54,4 20,00

FLL142.00
3.927.00
66000
87.,47.00
29.884.00
175k 00|

K0,581.00
1,11,235.00
43,:270.00
50,104,400
5287100
1,22,420.00
10.870.00
8:4,200.00
1.24.713.00
T17,220.00
12,840.00
24.555.00

91,720.00

HUCRLFTHR AMOUN'T AMOUN') PAYMENTH AMOUNT AMOUNT
Tv Opentng Halwnne By EOTABLISIIMENT KXPIENBEA
Coah on hand 100,00 1 ATenin 1,348,727 00

415082100

3.83,127.50

1.00.91.497.00 |

1,204.70

1.50.845.00

7,46.879.00

Schalarship 4,72,030.00 25.20,176.00 I'ee Coneession (BCM) 10,356,420 00
Heholarship 13.61,075.00 34,09,221.00
INTRA-TRUST ENTRIES
SAC Post Graduantion & R Patna 4,50.840.00
(@)

Sri Adichnnehanagin T
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STATUTORY LIABILITIES
Salary Recoveny - Fbf
Salary Recovery - Gslic
Salary Recovery Lic

Fiud Relief Fund-Kodagu
Baiary Recovery - Loans
Salary Recovery - PT
Salary Recovery -TD S

2,440.00
56,797.00
6.10,338.00
42,283.00
15,000.00
46,000.00
20,04,090.00

27.,76,948.00

STATUTORY LIABILITIES
Saiary Recovery - Fbf
Salary Recovery - Gslic
Balary Recovery - Lic
Flud Relief IF'und-Kodagu
Salary Recovery - Loans
Salary Recovery - PT
Salary Recovery - TD S

FIXED ASSETS

2,340.00
56.797.00

©,72.594.00
42,283.00
15.000.00
46,000.00
20,04,090.00

28,39.204.00

. Library Bcoks 21,884.01
-—
Closing Balance [
Cash on Hand
Cash At Banks
Canara Dank A/c No-5419 74.65,900.77
State Bank of mysare Afc No-7042 19.01,300.50
S.B.M.A/c no 2755 NSS | 2,535.40
S .B.M A/c no 39002 NSS 2 11,163.56
Vijayva tsank A/c-2307 Red cross 2.01,704.00
Viiava Bank A/c No-College-10220 4,006.133.50
Vijaya Bank A/ec No-joini- 102290 5306,7i1.210.39
Vijava bank A/ no 2387 Seout gaide ____6‘2_.'_2')3.()() .57, 41,241.:2
5,54,92,854.32 5,54,92,854.32

TOTAL

DATE
PLACE : HASSAN

YADHUNANDAN.H
M.NO.229170

For YADHUNANDAN & CO.,
CHARTLERED ACCOUNTANT

Reg.no.013771S [




SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHANA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI! FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYAPATNA-573116, HASSAN DISTRICT

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-03-2019

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT
By ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES By |Tution Fee & Other Fee
Da Arrears 1,38,727.00 Admission Fee 23,360.00
El Encashment 39,81,267.00 Exam Fees 1,13,910.00
Honorarium Paid 5,590.00 Students Aid Fund & SWF 1,33,510.00
UGC Arrears Paid 2,34,358.00 Students Wellare Trust (mgt) 12,324.00
Salary A/C (gross) 1,70,90,879.00 2,14,50,821.00 Cultural Aclivilies Expenses 92,430.00 -
" Administrative Expenses Tution Fees 18,04,902.00 21,80,436.00
Office Maintenance 1,360.00 " |Bank Interest received
Cleaning Expenses 11,794.00 Interest on savings Accounts 6.43,728.00
Electricity Charges 1,08,247.00 * |GOVT AND TUTION FEE
Postage And Courier Charges 8,000.00 Special Development Fee ’ 1,74,570.00
Printing And Stationery 1,72,278.00 Scouts & Guides 51,350.00
Refreshment Charges 35,670.00 Computer Lab Fee 1,10,426.00
Tds E Retwurn Filing Charges 3,888.00 . Cultural Fee 1,02,700.00
Internet Charges 72,960.00 Fine Fee 29,000.00
Telephone Charges 33,128.00 Flag Fee 30,810.00
Exam Remuneration Paid 87,730.00 I Card Fee 16.000.00
Proféssional Tax Institution 3,113.00 Inlormation Infrastreture ‘ 3,28.640.00
Travelling And Conveyance 44,959.50 5,83,127.50 Inlrastacture Development 8,42,140.00
" University Fee Remitted : Lab Fee 1,75.914.00
Additional Admission Fee 1,40,122.00 Library Fee 71,890.00
Cultural Fee 1,04,130.00 Medical Fee 23,621.00
Fine Fee 41,700.00 NSS Fee 41,080.00
Admission Fee Paid 5,30,400.00 Other Fee 1,31,193.00
Affiliation Fee Paid 2,59,324.00 Reading Room Fee 71,890.00
Examination Fee Paid 68,66,285.00 Red Cros Fee 51,350.00
Flag Fee Paid 24,140.00 Registration Fee 4,98,400.00 ’ )
Information Infrastructure 3,70,240.00 Examinaton Fee 33,38,445.00
Infrastructure Development 9,48,740.00 Student Welfare Trust 82,160.00
Nss Fee Paid 28,925.00 Teacher Wellare Fund 30,810.00
*Red Cross Society 33,690.00 UGB Fee 61,620.00
Revaluation Fee Paicl 1,52,460.00 Sports Fee 1,02,700.00 03,66,709.00
Sports Developinental Fees) 1,96,690.00 " [Salary Grant From University . ‘
Stuuents Weifare Trust Fees 92,560.00 DA Arrears 1,38,727.00
Studems Welfare Fund(swl) 28,041.00 Ll Encashment 39,81,267.00
Teachers Wellare Fund(iwh 67,380.00 U G C Arrears 2,34,358.00
Sports Fee 1,750.00 N S S Grants Received 20,000.00
Students Aid Fund Fce 1.15,700.00 Salary Grants Received 1,70,90,879.00 2,14,65,231 N0
Trausfer Fee 19,800.00
UEIGRE Fee 09,420.00 1,00,91,497.00 | " | General Income .
" Financial charges Tution Fee BCM 14,73,011.00
Bank charges 1,294.70 Exam Remuneration Received 87.,730.00
" Repuirs & Maintenance Revaluation Fee 1,52,460.00
Computer Maintenance 11,142.00 Tution Fee 0,33.109.00
Electrical Maintenance 3.,927.00 TClee 2,500.00 23,48,810.00
Generator Maintenance 660.00
Lab Maintenance 87.874.00
Repairs Aud Maintenance £xp 29,884.00
Play Ground Maintenance 17,358.00 1,50,845.0n
" Students Activities Expenses :
Examination lixpenses 806,581.00
Cultural Activitics Expenses 1,11,235.00
Internet/websile Charges 43,270.00 ’
Magazines Journals And News Papers 56,104.00
Medical Expenses 52,871.00
N 8 8 / Scout And Guide Expenses 1,22,420.00
Red Cross Expenses 10,870.00
Seminar Expenses 84,200.00
Sports Expeases 1,24,713.00
Swi Paid to Students 17,220.00
Students Practical / Training Expenses 12,840.00
Students Uniforms/id Card 24,555.00 7,46,879.00
" Depreciation 2.70,390.29 | *  |Excess of Expenditur over income 2,95,940.49
TOTAL TOTAL 3,33,00,854.49

ATE
PLACE : HASS/N

For YADHUNANDAN & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
Reg.no.0137718

YADHUNANDAN.H
M.NO. 220170




SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHANA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYAPATNA-5731 16, HASSAN DISTRICT

DATE
PLACE : HASSAN

I
o
( al Q} ”v"r&. S Reg.no.01377i8S
LM, " A
\ ) VU‘229);,’7 /fﬁ !
! \«\‘“-—/’ /(\\c,/{,
0 N ."\‘.‘ r
xosount”

YADHUNANDAN.H
M.NO.229170

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03- 2019 1
LIABLLITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT AMOUNT
Caplt‘al Fund Fixed Assets
Opening Balance 1,69,02,533.77 As per Schedule- 1 19,19,600. 1
Add: Excess of income over
Expenditure i 2,95,940.49 Deposits
1,66,06,593.28 Fixed Deposit 99,797.C
Ad‘\ _ tra trust Receipts
SAC Post Graduation C R Patna 1,79,356.00 Loans And Advances
otal(A12+A14) 1,67,85,949.28 O,/S Last Year 4.71,762.00
ntra trust Payments Transfer to Furniture A/c 4,71,762.00
SAC Post Graduation C R Patna 4,56,840.00 1,63,29,109.28
Scholorship
Opening Balance 8,89,045.00
Add Recived -Current Year 4,72,030.00
Less Paid -Current Year 13,61.075.00
Salary payable CURRENT ASSETS:-
As per Schedule-2 14,31,529.00 Closing Balance
Cash on Hand
Cash at Banks
Canara Bank A/c No-5419 74,65,900.77
State Bank of mysore A/c No-7642 19,01,300.50
S .B.M. Afc no 2755 NSS 1 2,535.40
S 'B.M. A/c no 39002 NSS 2 11,163.56
Vijaya Bank A/¢-2307 Red cross 2,01,704.00
Vijava Bank A/c No-College- 10220 4,06,133.30
Vijaya Bank A/c No-joint- 102290 56.70,210.39
Vijava bank A/¢ no 2387 Scout guide 382,293.00 1.57.41,241 1
-
TOTAL 1,77,60,638.28 TOTAL 1,77,60,638.2.
" LTI As per our report of even date annexed
A A
S N \\ For YADHUNANDAN & CO.,
[N/ { \\uW\\ CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

it "
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIR!I SHIKSHANA TRUST®

W SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
s CHANNARAYAPATNA-573116, HASSAN DISTRICT .
Schedule-1
P & Additions WDV A i
.D.V As on .D.V As on 31-
> Total Rate A t
Particulars 04-2018 Morethan 180 | Less than 180 moun 03-2019
days days
BLOCK L:FURNITURE & FIXTURE 7
Furniture 5,78,331.00 4,71,762.00 10,50,093.00 10%|  1,05,008.00 9,45,085.00
BLOCK IL:,TEACHING AIDS : ; i
Library Books 4,29,378.00 21,884.00 4,51,262.00 15% 66,047.80 3,85,214.20
Lab Equipments 2,73,361.00 2,73,361.00 15% 41,003.70 2,32,357.30
Sports Equipments 1,50,974.00 1,50,974.00 AS5% 22,644.80 1,28,329.20
Projector 11,378.00 11,378.00 15% 1,706.05 9,671.95
Dish TV 9,956.00 9,956.00 15% 1,494.00 8,462.00
Tape Recorder 160.00 160.00 15% 24.00 136.00
Spekar s 9,343.00 9,343.00 15% 1,397.65 7,945.35
Digital camara 18,268.00 18,268.00 15% 2,739.66 15,528.34
BLOCK HI:OFFICE EQUIPMENTS - - . )
Office Eqipinents 6,750.00 6,750.00 15% 1,011.45 5,738.5’
Xerox Machine 4,757.00 4,757.00 15% 713.05 4,043.95
Mike set 1,726 00 1,726.00 15% 259.00 1,467.00
Music system 5,060.00 5,060.00 15% 757.20 4,302.80
Intercom system 2,845.00 2,845.00 15% 435.73 2,409.27
Computer printer 837.45 §37.45 40% 335.00 502.45
Urs 21,715.00 21.719.00 15% 3,257 .40 18,461.60
Air Cooler 14,897.00 14,897.00 15% 2,233.36 12,663.64
Coin booth 796.00 796.00 15% 120.00 676.00
Aquaguard 1,678.00 1,678.00 15% 250.65 1,427.35
Water Pump 2,945.00 2,945.00 15% 440.58 2,504.42
BLOCK IV:COMPUTERS ) . .
Computers 31,923.00 31,923,00 40% 12,757.76 19,165.24
Water Tank 17,253.00 17,253.00 S% 861.06 16,391.94
Web Site 307.00 307.00 40% 123.00 184.00
Alurmnum 1,07,702.0C 1,07,702 00 10% 10,769.39 96.932.61
17,02.344.45 4,71,762.00 21,884.00 21,95,990.45 2,76,390.29 19,19,600.16
Statutory Payable (Schedule-2)
Particulars OB 2017-18 Recived 2018-19 Paid 2018-19 | Balance
Somasundar Salary 4,21,705.00 4,21,705.00
Glis Somasundar O/s Balance 2015-16 1,13,626.00 1,13,626.00
Salary Recovery - Lic 62,256.00 6,10,338.00 6,72,594.00 .
1 0 Office Mysoe 8,96,198.00 8,96,198.00
Total 14,93,785.00 €,10.338.00 6,72,594.60
r
M
e ‘Prinﬂp&i
Sri Michunchanagini First Grade Collage
Cham‘;a[‘;‘, 1,Q;t_il3‘5;5 ;XG
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' SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHANA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYAPATNA-573116, HASSAN DISTRICT

RECEIPTS AMOUNT((X)| AMOUNT() PAYMENTS AMOUNT()
To Opening Balance By Salary to staff 4
Cash on hand 100.00 | Salary & Allowances 3,17,47,595.00 3,17,47,595.00
Cash at Bank : . ' b
Canara Bank A/c No-5419 55,24,562.77
State Bank of mysore A/c No-7642 4,85,507.00 " Administrative Expenses 4
: S.B.M.A/cno2755NSS 1 23,940.90 Cleaning expenses \ 20,049.00
.~ S.B.M, A/cno 39002 NSS2 17,942.06 Electricity expenses A 90,713.00
Vijaya Bank A/c-2307 Red cross 96,583.00 Office Expenses 2,500.00
Vijaya Bank A/e No-College-10220 3,39,796.60 Professional Tax 2,912.00
Vijaya Bank A/c No-joint-102290 26,65,863.39 Printing and stationary 1,41,954.00
Vijaya bank A/c no 2387 Scout guide 51,166.00 92,05,361.72 Postage and courier 6,000.00
N Exam Remunaration expenses 77,350.00
" Tution Fee & Other Fee TA & DA Expenses 56,040.00
- Admission Fee 28,83,331.00 | TDS Late filling charges 4,232.00
Aplication Fee 8,000.00 ¥~ Telephone charges 16,111.00 4,17,901.00
T C Fee 5,857.00 |[¢* S
Examination Fee 18,38,360.00 v
Other Income 1,629.00 [¥7  47,37,177.00
" Repairs & Maintanance
" Bank Interest received Electrical expenses 23,955.00
* Interest on savings Accounts 4,41,500.00x/ Garden maintainces 1,900.00
Lab maintanance 60,865.00
" GOVT TUTION FEE Play ground maintainces 4,900.00
Tution Fees BCM Student 20,75,772.00 /* Repairs & Maintanance 1,13,416.00 2,05,036.00
Tution Fees SC/§T Student °2,17,400.00 22,93,172.00
" Salary Grant From University " University Fee Remitted
Salary Grant Recived 3,29,46,491.00 Exam fee 13,10,840.00
) Affiliation fee 1,83,750.00
" General Income University Fee Paid 15,424.00
Exam remunaration receipts 77,930.00 Admission fee 20,09,119.00 35,19,133.00
" Scholorship received " Students Activities Expenses
Handicaft 4,700.00 Student ID Cards 14,070.00
\__ CMC 9,635.00 Cultural Expenses 67,968.00
" Sanchihonamma 44,000.00 ] Library Magzine expenses 63,302.00
Sir C V Raman 10,000.00 68,335.00 Repbulic Day Exp 5,810.00
' Internet & Web Site Maintenance 66,737.00
" Salary Recovery Sportes Expenses . 82,088.00
G.S.L.I.C 82,948.00 Tour & Camp expenses 23,269.00
Income tax 45,83,156.00 Tution Fee Refund 857.00
-L.I.C. 7,76,643.00 N SS Activites Exp 40,688.00
"P.T. 53,000.00 54,95,747.00 Red Cross Exp 26,813.00 3,91,602.00
"  STAFF ADVANCE " Fainancial charges
Staff Salary Advance 50,000.00 Bank charges 3,402.50
" Advances
Staff Salary Advance 50,000.00
N S S Advance . 45,000.00
" Intra Trust Receipts
Post Graduation center . 38,892.00

.
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Continued__._., i Continued...u....
Scholarship Paid
Handicaft 2,700.00
) CMC 3,635.00 |
Sir C V Raman : 10,000.00 16,335.00
- Salary Recovery Paid :
G.S.L.I.C 82,948.00
Income tax 45,83,156.00 .
L.I.C. 7,76,643.00
P.T. 53,000.00 54,95,747.00
Fixed assefs )
Library Books 41,185.00
Furniture & Fixtures o ~2,600.00 43,785.00
Closing Balance
Cash on Hand 100.00
Cash At Bank
Canara Bank A/c No-5419 s " 79,51,821.77
State Bank of mysore A/c No-7642 7~ 18,56,610.50
S .B.M.A/cno 2755 NSS 1 7,546.90
S .B.M.A/c no 39002 NSS 2 . 8,349.06
Vijaya Bank A/c-2307 Red cross 72,976.00
Vijaya Bank A/c No-College-102207 7,01,579.60 |,
Vijaya Bank A/c No-joint-102290" | 28,07,027.39 :
Vijaya bank A/c no 2387 Scout guide - 13,158.00 |  1,34,19,069.22
TOTAL 5,53,54,705.72 TOTAL 5,53,54,705.72

DATE :30.08.2017
PLACE : HASSAN

As per our report of even date annexed

For YADHUNANDAN & co.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
Reg.no.013771S

YADHUNANDAN.H
M.NO.229170
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHANA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYAPATNA-573116, HASSAN DISTRICT

. A\
Provisional INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDn‘{GfQ =
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT() AMOUNT() INCOME AU ‘117 AMOUNT(T)
By Salary to staff . ) ) " [Salary Grant From Unlversity
' Salary & Allowances - 3,17,47,595.00 | Salary Grant Recived 3,294,453 40
' Salary Payable 11,98,896.00 3,29,46,491.00 ‘
. ¢ ri
" Administrative Expenses ) By| Tution Fee & Other Feo
Cleaning expenses 20,049.00 Admission Fee 28,83,331.00
Electricity expenses . 90,713.00 : Aplication Fee 8,000.00
Office Expenses 2,500.00 | T C Fee ' 5,857.00
Professional Tax 2,912.00 Examination Fee 18,38,260.00
Printing and stationary 1,41,954.00 Other Income 1,629.00 47,37,177.60
Postage and-courier 6,000.00
Exam Remunaration expenses 77,390.00 "| Bank Interest received '
TA & DA Expenses. 56,040.00 Interest on savings Accounts 4,41,500.00
TDS Late filling charges -~ 4,232.00 '
Telephone charges 16,111.00 4,17,901,00 [ "| GOVT TUTION FEE
{ Tution Fees BCM Student 20,75,772.00
- | "Repairs & Maintanance Tution Fees SC/ST Student 2,17,400.00 22,92,172.00
Electrical expenses . 23,955.00 .
Garden maintainces 1,900.00 "l General Income
Lab maintanance 60,865.00 Exam remunaration receipts 77,930.00
Play ground maintainces * 4,900.00 .
Repairs & Maintanance 1,13,416.00 2,05,036.00 Salary Recovery
k ) : G.S.L.I.C 82,948.00
University Fee Remitted Income tax 45,83,156.00
" Exam fee 13,10,840.00 | L.I.C. 7,76,643.00
- Affiliation fee 1,83,750.00 P.T. 53,000.00 54,95,747.00
University Fee Paid 15,424.00
Admission fee 20,09,119.00 35,19,133.00
* Students Activities Expenses
Student ID Cards 14,070.00
Cultural Expenses 67,968.00
Library Magzine expenses 63,302.00
Repbulic Day Exp 5,810.00 !
Internet & Web Site Maintenance 66,737.00
Sportes Expenses 82,088.00
Tour & Camp expenses 23,269.00
Tution Fee Refund 857.00
N SS Activites Exp 40,688.00 :
d Cross Exp 26,813.00 3,91,602.00
Fainancial charges
Bank charges 3,402.50
* Salary Recovery Paid
* G.S.LLC 82,948.00
* Income tax 45,83,156.00
* LIC. 7,76,643.00
- PT. 53,000.00 54,95,747.00
* Depreclation 2,98,505.00
* EXCESS OF INCOME OVER 27,14,199.50
EXPENDITURE ' i .
TOTAL 4,59,92,017.00 TOTAL 4,59,92,017.00
As per our report of even date annexed
For YADHUNANDAN & CO.,
HARTERED ACCOUNTANT
Reg.no.013771S
o—ail—o vio~clon -
DATE :30.08.2017 ' YADHUNANDAN.H
PLACE : HASSAN . - M.NO.229170

. rincipal
Sri Adichunchanagiri First Grade Collage
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHANA TRUST® .
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYAPATNA-5731 16, HASSAN DISTRICT
b . Provisional BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03- 2017 , :
LIABILITIES AMOUNT() AMOUNT() ____ASSETS AMOUNT() AMOUNT()
Capital Fund ' Fixed Assets
Opening Balance 1,08,21,130.92 As per Schedule-3 18,47,068.20
Add: Excess of income over ; '
Er  aditure 27,14,199.50 Deposits
k’ 1,35,35,330.42 Fixed Deposit 99,797.00
Add:Intra trust Receipts .
Post Graduation center 38,892.00 | 1,35,74,222.42 [Loans And Advances
' As per Schedule-4 4,71,762.00
. ) N S S Advance 2016-17 45,000.00
Scholorship payable
As per Schedule-1 5,32,545.00
. Statutory payable
"As per Schedule-2 17,76,029.00
;‘ T ‘j”
v w_yw 7 WS T
B iy, e ) N
Closing Balance
Cash on Hand 100.00
Cash at Bank .
Canara Bank A/c No-5419 79,51,821.77
State Bank of mysore A/c No-7642 18,56,610.50
S .B.M. A/cno 2755 NSS 1 7,546.90
. S .B.M. A/c no 39002 NSS 2 8,349.06
Vijaya Bank A/c-2307 Red cross 72,976.00
Vijaya Bank A/c No-College-10220 7,01,579.60 .
Vijaya Bank A/c No-joint-102290 28,07,027.39 | ‘
Vijaya bank A/c no 2387 Scout guide 13,158.00 1,34,19,069.22
TOTAL 1,58,82,796.42 TOTAL 1,58,82,796.42

DATE :30.08.2017
PLACE : HASSAN

As per our report of even date annexed

. For YADHUNANDAN

Reg.no. 013771

M.N0O.229170

& co,,

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

S

YADHUNANDAN.H .
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Yadhunandan & Co

Chartered Accountan

Yadhunandan H.ecom.ac

R,S..Eldpmcl Building, Maharaja Park Road, Hassan - 573 2(
GBMW&},Zﬁ’I 08172 - 263266, ¢-mail : yadhuca@rocketmail.cc

AUDIT REPORT

AUDIT REPORT UNDER SECTION 12A (b) OF THE INCOME TAX ACT 1961, IN THE
CASE OF CHARITABLE OR RELIGIOUS TRUSTS OR INSTITUTIONS.

We have examined the balance sheet of “SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE “
CHANNARAYAPATNA, HASSAN DISTRICT. A unit of Sri Adichunchanagiri Shikshana Trust® as on
31.3.2018 and the income and expenditure account for the year ended on that date which are in
agreement with the books of account maintained by the said Institution.

We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and
belief were necessary for the purposes.of the.audit..In.our.opinion,.proper.books of account have been
kept by the head office a /dftﬁ‘e branches of the above named trust visited by us So far as appears from
our examination of the; books, and proper returns adequate for the purposes ofgyaudit have been
received from branches visited by us, subject to. the)comments given below,

/

In our opinionjand to the Gest of our mformatlon and%.;'iccordmg to the information given to us

the said accounts give a true azd falr view:- / 4

iii. In the case of the Balance sheet of thefstate of affalfstof the above named institutions
as at 3?“ March 2018 P \ U

ax"-, 7
iv. In thejcase of the* Income ar{dfexpendnure accoun 7 ?f income over
o
expendlture of the lnstltutlon for the Accounting year endmg on 31* March 2018.

k it

Date: 16/08/2018 M

s

"oxe

Place: Hassan
for Yadhunandan & Co
Chartered Accountants
Firm Reg N0.013771S
L—/} oI\\((Dab(dhbu:‘:’;\\dan.H
M.No0.229170

&Y\Q))
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BRI ADICHUNCIIANAGIRI BHIKSIANA TRUBT@
SRI ADICHUNCHANAQIRI FIRST QRADE COLLEQE
CHANNARAYAPATNA-673116, HASBBAN DISTRICT

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.3.2018

1
g ]

RECEIPTS AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT
T¢ Opening Raluncs B; ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSEB ‘
Cash on hand 100,00 Da Arrears 218,162,00

Cush at Banks

Canara Bank A/e No-5419
State Bank of mysore A/c No-7
S.B.M. A/¢ no 2755 N8S 1

S .M, A/c no 39002 NSS 2
Vijaya Bank A/c-2307 Red cro
Vijaya Bank A/e¢ No-College-10)
Vijaya Bank A/¢ No-joint-1022
Vijaya bank A/e no 2387 Scou

7,951,821.77
1,856,610.50
7.546.90
8,349.06
72,976.00
701,579.60
2,807,027.39
13,158.00

" Tutlon Foe & Othor Fee
Admission Fee
Cultural Fee
Tution Fees

25,868.00
108,900.00
2,939,506.00

Bank Interest received
Interest on savings Accounts

" QOVT AND TUTION FELE
Aditina] Admission Fes
Class Exame Fee
Computer Lab Fee
Cultural Fee
Fine Fee
Flag Fee
1D Card Fee
Information Infrastreture
Infrastacture
Lab Fee
Library Fee

«  Medical Fee
NSS Fee
Other Fee
Re Admission Fee
Reading Room Fee
Red Cros Fee
Registration Fee
Sports Fee

326,970.00
108,900.00
217,800.00
87,120.00
32,500,00
32,670.00
22,300,00
816,750.00
326,700.00
3,220.00
3,220.00
25,047.00
32,670.00
245,917.00
2,000.00
76,320.00
54,450.00
218,290.00
3,220.00

~Salary Grant From University
Da Arrears
EL Encashment
Salary Grants Received

218,162.00
532,219.00
21/502,296.00

" General Income
Examination Fee
Exam Remuneration Received
Revaluation Fee
Other Income
Nss Grants Received

.

1,580,050.00
151,705.00
86,000.00
20,877.00
64,000.00

Intra Trust Recelpts
SAC Post Graduation C R Patna

OUTSTANDING LIABILITIES
Group Insurance
Nss Grants Received O/s
Scholarship

95,156.00
45,000.00
443,006.00

" STATUTORY LIABILITIES
Salary Recovery - Fbf
Salary Recovery - Gslic
Salary Recovery - Lic
Salary Recovery - Loans
Salary Recovery - P T
Salary Recovery - TD S

2,820.00
17,325.00
761,988.00
~75,660.00
52,400.00
3,802,830.00

13,419,069,22

3,074,274.00

537,534.00

2,636,064.00

22,252,677.00

1,902,632.00

844,593.00

583,162.00

4,682,363.00

"

"

El Encashment
Salary A/c (groas)

Administrative Expenses
Office Maintenance
Cleaning Expenses
Eleetricity Charges
Office Maintenance
Postage And Courier Charges
Printing And Statlonery
Refreshment Chorges P
Tds E Return Filing Charges
Telephone Charges
Travelling And Conveyance N

Ropalrs & Malntanance |
Building Maintenance
Computer Maintenance
Electrical Maintenance
Generator Maintenance
Lab Maintenance
Repairs And Maintenance Exp
Play Ground Maintenance

EXAMINATION EXPENSES
Exam Remuneration Paid

Unlversity Fee Remitted
Admission Fee Paid

532,219.00
21,262,096,00

2,090.00
15,335.00
112,034,00
2,701.00
10,000.00
123,531.00
27,590.00
3,877.00
18,4006.00
43,627.50

13,713.00
6,649.00
8,695.00

30,160.00

119,097.00

41,551.00

28,788.00

1,018,560.00

Affiliation Fec Paid 248,064.00
Examination Fee Paid 1,235,775.00
Flag Fee Paid 56,730.00
Information Infrastructure 326,700.00
Infrastructure Development 816,750.00
Nss Fee Pald 21,780.00
Red Cross Society 3,540.00
Revaluation Fee Paid 86,000.00
Students Sports Fund(ssf) 163,350,00
Students Welfare Fund(swf) 236,935.00
Teachers Welfare Fund(twf) 23,175.00
Students Actlvitics Expenscs
Cultural Activities Expenscs 65,050.00
Internet/website Charges 37,950.00
Magazines Journals And News Pape| 58,734.00
Medical Expenses 3,420.00
N S S / Scout And Guide Expenses 40,722.00
Purchase Of Books And Diaries 70,800,00
Red Cross Expenses 12,310.00
Sports Expenses 109,837.00
Students Practical / Training Exper 36,605.00
Students Uniforms/id Card 22,550.00
Falnancial charges
Bank charges
RATES AND TAXES
Professional Tax (institution)
OUTSTANDING LIABILITIES
Group Insurance Paid 95,156.00
Bette Gowda ( El EncashMent) 344,500.00
Scholarship 86,506.00
INTRA-TRUST ENTRIES
SAC Post Graduation C R Patna
STATUTORY LIABILITIES
Salary Recovery - Fbf 2,820.00
Salary Recovery - Gslic 17,325.00
Salary Recovery - Lic 699,732.00
Salary Recovery - Loans m
+ Salary Recovery - P T 52,400.00
Salary Recovery - TD S 3,802,830.00
FIXED ASSETS
Library Books 46,824.00
Furniture & Fixtures 21,730.00
Sports Materials 10,128.00
Computer 37,589.00
Electrical Fittings -

8,667.00

AMOUNT ‘
e

22,002,477,00

359,191.50

248,653.00

108,685.00

4,237,359.00

457,978.00

1@

3,113.00

526,162.00

230,933.00

4,620,107.00

124,938.00




/&
i,‘ham\?"a

Closing Balance
Cash on Hand
Cash At Banks
Canara Bank A/c No-5419

10,708,290.77

State Bank of mysore A/c No-7642 1,883,081.00
. S .B.M. A/cno 2755 NSS 1 19,877.40
S .B.M. A/c no 39002 NSS 2 28,237.06
Vijaya Bank A/c-2307 Red cross 160,179.00
Vijaya Bank A/c No-College-10220 854,849.70
Vijaya Bank A/c No-joint-102290 3,321,656.39
Vijaya bank A/c no 2387 Scout gu 35,189.00 17,0
TOTAL 49,932,468.22 TOTAL 49,9

DATE :16.08.2018
PLACE : HASSAN

As per our report of even date annexed

For YADHUNANDAN & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
Reg.no.013771S

YADHUNANDAN.H
M.NO.

229170



INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-03-2018

BRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SBHIKSHANA TRUST®
BRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYAPATHKA-573116, HASSAN DISTRICT

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT
By ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES By |Tutlon Fee & Other Fee
Da Arrears 218,162.00 Admission Fee 25,868.00
El Encashment 532,219.00 Cultural Fee 108,900.00
Salary A/c (gross) 21,252,096.00 22,002,477.00 Tution Fees 2,939,506.00 3,074,274.00
“ Admlinistrative Expenses * |Bank Interest received
Office Maintenance 2,090.00 Interest on savings Accounts 537,534.00
Cleaning Expensecs 15,335.00 * |GOVT AND TUTION FEE
Electricity Charges 112,034.00 Aditinal Admission Fes 326,970.00
Office Maintenance 2,701.00 Class Exame Fee 108,900.00
Postage And Courier Charges 10,000.00 Computer Lab Fee 217,800.00
Printing And Stationery 123,531.00 Cultural Fee 87,120.00
Refreshment Charges 27,590.00 Fine Fee 32,500.00
Tds E Return Filing Charges 3,877.00 Flag Fee 32,670.00
Telephone Charges 18,406.00 ID Card Fee 22,300.00
Travelling And Conveyance 43,627.50 359,191.50 Information Infrastrcture 816,750.00 -
" Repairs & Malntanance Infrastacture 326,700.00
Building Maintenance 13,713.00 Lab Fee 3,220.00
Computer Maintenance 6,649.00 Library Fee 3,220.00 -
Electrical Maintenance 8,695.00 Medical Fee 25,047.00
Generator Maintenance 30,160.00 - NSS Fee 32,670.00
Lab Maintenance 119,097.00 Other Fee 245,917.00
Repairs And Maintenance Exp 41,551.00 Re Admission Fee 2,000.00
Play Ground Maintenance 28,788.00 248,653.00 Reading Room Fee 76,320.00
Red Cros Fee 54,450.00
" EXAMINATION EXPENSES Registration Fee 218,290.00 ‘
Exam Remuneration Paid 108,685.00 Sports Fee 3,220.00 2,636,064.00
Unlversity Fee Remitted " |Salary Grant From University
Admission Fee Paid 1,018,560.00 Da Arrears 218,162.00
Affiliation Fee Paid 248,064.00 EL Encashment 532,219.00
Examination Fee Paid 1,235,775.00 Salary Grants Received 21,502,296.00 22,252,677.00
Flag Fee Paid 56,730.00
Information Infrastructure 326,700.00 " |General Income
Infrastructure Development 816,750.00 Examination Fee 1,580,050.00
Nss Fee Paid 21,780.00 Exam Remuneration Received 151,705.00
Red Cross Society 3,540.00 Revaluation Fee 86,000.00
Revaluation Fee Paid 86,000.00 Other Income 20,877.00
Students Sports Fund(ssf) 163,350.00 Nss Grants Received 64,000.00 1,902,632.00
Students Welfare Fund(swi) 236,935.00 .
Teachers Welfare Fund(twf) 23,175.00 4,237,359.00
" Students Activities Expenses
Cultural Activitics Expenses 65,050.00
Internet/website Charges 37,950.00
Magazines Journals And News Payj 58,734.00
Medical Expenses 3,420.00
N S S / Scout And Guide Expense 40,722.00
Purchase Of Books And Diaries 70,800.00
Red Cross Expenses 12,310.00
Sports Expenses 109,837.00 .l
Students Practical / Training Exp 36,605.00
Students Uniforms/id Card 22,550.00 457,978.00
* Falnancial charges
Bank charges 1,411.40
* RATES AND TAXES
Professional Tax (institution) 3,113.00
" Depreciation 269,661.75
* EXCESS OF INCOME OVER 2,714,651.35
EXPENDITURE
TOTAL 30,403,181.00 TOTAL 30,403,181.00

DATE :16.08.2018
PLACE : HASSAN

As per our report of even date annexed

For YADHUNANDAN & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

Reg.no.0137718

e imomndon -

YADHUNANDAN.H
M.NO.229170



SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHANA TRU

SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE .~

Canara Bank A/c No-5419

State Bank of mysore A/c No-7642

S .B.M. A/cno2755NSS 1

S .B.M. A/c no 39002 NSS 2

Vijaya Bank A/c-2307 Red cross
Vijaya Bank A/c No-College-10220
Vijaya Bank A/c No-joint-102290
Vijaya bank A/c no 2387 Scout guide

10,708,290.77
1,883,081.00
19,877.40
28,237.06
160,179.00
854,849.70
3,321,656.39
35,189.00

CHANNARAYAPATNA-573116, HASSAN DISTRI a,g " In’ .
. _dRanna
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03- 2018 el .
LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT AMOUNT
Capital Fund Fixed Assets
Opening Balance ~ 13,574,222.42 As per Schedule-3 1,702,344.45
Add: Excess of income over
Expenditure 2,714,651.35 Deposits
Add:Intra trust Receipts Fixed Deposit 99,797.00
SAC Post Graduation C R Patna 844,593.00
17,133,466.77 Loans And Advances 471,762.00
SAC Post Graduation C R Patna 230,933.00 16,902,533.77 | NSS GRANT
Opening Balance 45,000.00
. N S S Advance Recived 45,000.00 -
Scholorship payable
As per Schedule-1 889,045.00
Closing Balance
Salary payable Cash on Hand 100.00
As per Schedule-2 1,493,785.00 |Cash at Banks

17,011,360.32

TOTAL

19,285,363.77

TOTAL

19,285,363.77

DATE :30.08.2017
PLACE : HASSAN

Channal

As per our report of even date annexed

For YADHUNANDAN & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

{
ayapatna-573 110

Reg.no.013771S

YADHUNANDAN.H
M.NO.229170
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AUDIT REPORT UNDER SECTION 12A (b) OF THE INCOME TAX ACT 1961, IN THE
CASE OF CHARITABLE OR RELIGIOUS TRUSTS OR INSTITUTIONS.

We have examined the balance sheet of “SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE “

CHANNARAYAPATNA, HASSAN DISTRICT. A unit of Sri Adichunchanagiri Shikshana Trust® as on
31.3.2016 and the income and expenditure account for the year ended on that date which are in

agreement with the books of account maintained by the said Institution.

We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and
belief were necessary for the purposes of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of account have been
kept by the head office and the branches of the above named trust visited by us so far as appears from
our examination of the bocks, and proper returns adequate for the purposes of audit have been
received from branches visited by us, subject to the comments given below,

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the information given to us
the said accounts give a true and fair view:-

iii. In the case of the Balance sheet of the state of affairs of the above named institutions
as at 31" March 2016.

iv. In the case of the Income and expenditure account, the Excess of income over
expenditure of the Institution for the Accounting year ending on 31 March 20186.

Date: 15/09/2016

Place: Hassan
for Yadhunandan & Co
Chartered Accountants
Firm Reg No.013771S
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHANA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE

| T~

CHANNARAYAPATNA-573116, HASSAN DISTRICT
RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.3.2016

RECEIPTS AMOUNT(X)[ AMOUNT(X) PAYMENTS AMOUNT(X) | AMOUNT(3)
To Opening Balance By Salary to staff
Cash on hand 100.00 Salary & Allowances 2,86,74,553.00
Cash at Bank Honorarium Expenses 50,850.00 | 2,87,25,403.00
Canara Bank A/c No-5419 65,48,174.77
State Bank of mysore A/c No-7642 4,64,043.00 * Administrative Expenses
Vijaya Bank A/c-2307 Red cross 92,748.00 Cleaning expenses »~ 7,550.00
Vijaya Bank A/c No-College-10220 2,49,567.60 Electricity expenses 1,19,555.00
Vijaya Bank A/c No-joint-102290 8,97,487.39 82,52,020.76 Exam Remunaration expenses 61,945.00
Office Expenses 12,280.00
. Printing and stationary 94,641.00
eneral Income News paper expenses 15,570.00
Exam remunaration receipts 1,04,626.00 Postage and courier 8,000.00
Fevestial Advance Recovery 55,000.00 Professional Tax 2,500.00
Development Fee 1,59,626.00 TA & DA Expenses 26,848.00
TDS Late filling charges 4,204.00
" Tution Fee & Other Fee Telephone charges 1,09,176.00
Admission Fee 29,75,974.00 Web site Maint 9,000.00 4,71,269.00
Aplication Fee 37,700.00
Examination Fee 11,00,180.00 " Repairs & Maintanance
Tuition & Exam Fee for BCM Stud 14,35,186.00 55,49,040.00 Electrical expenses 60,322.00
Computer Masint 19,748.00
" Bank Interest received Lab maintanance 70,679.00
Interest on savings Accounts 3,78,031.00 Library Maint 59,263.00
Building Repairse & Maintanance 1,20,928.00
" Other Receipts Repairs & Maintanance 2,81,044.00 6,11,984.00
N.S.S. Camp Grant 77,000.00
" Govt Fee Remitted
NSS Fee 15,510.00
Salary Grant From University FBF 10,340.00
Salary Regular Emp 2,25,82,281.00 TBF 25,850.00 51,700.00
Salary Arears 37,66,126.00
Salary Leave encashment 23,46,781.00 2,86,95,188.00 |" University Fee Remitted
Exam fee 13,02,980.00
Y cholorship received Affiliation fee 1,66,850.00
Minority 4,000.00 Admission fee 20,27,260.00 34,97,090.00
Handicaft ~ 4,000.00 = -
’_ CcMC 6,856.00 " Students Activities Expenses
SC/ST 23,683.00 Student ID Cards 13,000.00
Sir C V Raman 10,000.00 48,539.00 Cultural Expenses 56,947.00
Library Magzine expenses 96,320.00
Repbulic Day Exp 2,200.00
" Intra Trust Receipts Science work shop expenses 10,300.00
Post Graduation center 50,850.00 Tution Fee Refund 16,578.00
N SS Activites Exp 69,222.00
»  Salary Recovery Scouts & Guides 1,23,550.00 3,88,117.00
F.B.F 3,060.00
G.S.LI.C 22,675.00 " Fainancial charges
Income tax 35,43,806.00 Bank charges 2,879.00
L.1C. 8,07,522.00
P.T. 54,000.00 * Intra Trust Payments
Rural allowance Recovery 24,700.00 Post Graduation PG C R Patna 1,05,000.00
G.S.L.1.C Retired emp 2,23,382.00 46,79,145.00
" Advances
+ T.D.S. Reimbursment 2,005.00 Salary Leave Encashment 3,41,482.00
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* Scholarship Paid

" Statutory payable Minority 4,000.00
Jayarathnamma 1,21,616.00 Handicaft 4,000.00
Somasundar Salary 1,23,705.00 CMC 6,856.00
Salary Leave Encashment 2,18,186.00 4,63,507.00 SC/ST 1,12,512.00
Sir C V Raman 10,000.00 1,37,368.00
pdd: New Sb A/c Addisions " Salary Recovery Paid
Vijaya bank A/c no 2387 Scout guide 79,011.00 F.B.F 3,060.00
S .B.M. A/cno 2755 NSS 1 16,834.90 G.S.LIC 22,675.00
S .B.M. A/cno 32002 NSS 2 11,229.06 1,07,074.96 Income tax 35,43,806.00
. LIC. 8,07,522.00
Rural allowance Recovery 24,700.00
P.T. 54,000.00
G.S.L.I.C Retired emp 2,23,382.00 46,79,145.00
" Fixed assets :
Furniture & Fixtures 78,930.00
Electrical Equipments 1,13,529.00
Lab Equipments 17,377.00
Sports Materials 35,392.00 2,45,228.00
" Closing Balance
Cash on Hand *100.00
Cash At Bank
Canara Bank A/c No-5419 55,24,562.77
State Bank of mysore A/c No-7642 4,85,507.00
Vijaya Bank A/c-2307 Red cross 96,583.00
Vijaya Bank A/c No-College-10220 3,39,796.60
Vijaya Bank A/c No-joint-102290 26,65,863.39
’ Vijaya bank A/c no 2387 Scout guide 51,166.00
- S .B.IM.A/cno2755NSS 1 23,940.90
S .B.M. A/cno 39002 NSS 2 17,942.06 92,05,361.72
_t TOTAL 4,84,62,126.72 TOTAL 4,34,62,126.72
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHANA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYAPATNA-573116, HASSAN DISTRICT

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31-03- 2016

LIABILITIES AMOUNT(X) | AMOUNT({) ASSETS AMOUNT(R)| AMOUNT({)
Capital Fund Fixed Assets
Opening Balance 1,00,28,685.01 As per Schedule-2 21,01,788.20
Add: Excess of income over
kxpenditure 7,39,520.95 Deposits
1,07,68,205.96 Fixed Deposit 99,797.00
Add:Intra trust Receipts
Post Graduation center 50,850.00 Loans And Advances 4,71,762.00
1,08,19,055.96 As per Schedule-3
Add: New Sb A/c Addisions
Vijaya bank A/c no 2387 Scout g 79,011.00
S .B.M. A/cno 2755 NSS 1 16,834.90
S .B.M. A/cno 39002 NSS 2 11,229.06
1,07,074.96
Less:Intra Trust Payments 1,05,000.00 1,08,21,130.92
Post Graduation PG C R Patna
Scholorship Payable 4,80,545.00
As per schedule-1
Current Liabilites Closing Balance
Group Insurance receipt 1,13,626.00 | Cash on Hand 100.00
Last Year O/s 3,41,482.00 Cash at Bank
Current Year Recipt 20,28,226.00 Canara Bank A/c No-5419 55,24,562.77
Less:Paid during the year 23,69,708.00 - State Bank of mysore A/c No-7642 4,85,507.00
Vijaya Bank A/c-2307 Red cross 96,583.00
l@tutory payable Vijaya Bank A/c No-College-10220 3,39,796.60
anrathnamma 121616.0 Vijaya Bank A/c No-joint-102290 26,65,863.39
Somasundar Salary 123705.0 Vijaya bank A/c no 2387 Scout guide 51,166.00
ary Leave Encashment 218186.0 4,63,507.00 | S .B.M. A/cno 2755 NSS 1 23,940.90
S .B.M. A/C no 39002 NSS 2 17,942.06 92,05,361.72
TOTAL 1,18,78,808.92 TOTAL 1,18,78,808.92
As per our report of even date annexed
For YADHUNANDAN & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
Reg.no.0137718S
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHANA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYAPATNA-573116, HASSAN DISTRICT

Schedule-2 Y
Additions 4;
Particulars W.D.V Ason |More than 180 [Less than 180 & 2 e
01-04-2015 |days days Total Rate \A'mm:nt/ 03-2016
BLOCK I:FURNITURE & FIXTURE
Furniture 6,84,677.27 78,930.00 7,63,607.27 | 10% 76,361.27 6,87,246.00
BLOCK ILTEACHING AIDS - - 5
Library Books 5,85,909.86 5,85,909.86 | 15% 87,886.86 4,98,023.00
Lab Equipments 3,02,222.48 1,30,906.00 4,33,128.48 | 15% 64,969.48 3,68,159.00
Sports Equipments 1,96,428.47 35,392.00 2,31,820.47 | 15% 34,773.47 1,97,047.00
‘fojector 18,527.45 18,527.45 | 15% 2,779.45 15,748.00
DishTv 16,213.75 16,213.75 | 15% 2,432.75 13,781.00
Tape Recorder 263.10 263.10 | 15% 40.10 223.00
Spekar 15,215.00 15,215.00 | 15% 2,283.00 12,932.00
Digital camara 29,747.71 29,747.71 | 15% 4,462.71 25,285.00
BLOCK I1I:OFFICE EQUIPMENTS - - -
Office Eqipments 10,993.27 10,993.27 | 15% 1,649.27 9,344.00
Xerox Machine 7,747.61 7,747.61 | 15% 1,162.61 6,585.00
Mike Set‘ 2,812.16 2,812.16 | 15% 422.16 2,390.00
Music system 8,240.98 8,240.98 | 15% 1,236.98 7,004.00
tercom system 4,632.99 4,632.99 | 15% 694.99 3,938.00
omputer printer 8,723.63 8,723.63 | 60% 5,234.18 3,489.45
UPS 35,366.65 35,366.65 | 15% 5,305.65 30,061.00
Air Cooler 24,259.64 24,259.64 | 15% 3,639.64 20,620.00
Coin booth 1,297.70 1,297.70 | 15% 194.70 1,103.00
Aquaguard 2,734.41 2,734.41 | 15% 410.41 2,324.00
Water Pump 4,797.00 4,797.00 | 15% 720.00 4,077.00
BLOCK IV:COMPUTERS - - -
Computers 97,611.12 97,611.12 | 60% 58,567.12 39,044.00
Water Tank 20,125.00 20,125.00 | 5% 1,006.25 19,118.75
Web Site 3,200.00 - 3,200.00 | 60% 1,520.00 1,280.00
Alumin _ 1,47,740.00 - - 1,47,740.00 | 10% 14,774.00 1,32,966.00
Klﬁbs\\(lw)
i R 22,29,487.25 | 2,45,228.00 - 24,74,715.95 3,72,927.05 | 21,01,788.20
TLICIpor -
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHANA TRUST®
. SRI ADICHUNACHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE
CHANNARAYAPATNA-573116, HASSAN DISTRICT

Scholarship Payable (Schedule-1)

Particulars T
Opening Balance 5,69,374.00
Add:Recd.during the year
Minority 4,000.00
Handicaft 4,000.00
cMC 6,856.00
SC/ST 23,683.00
Sir CV Raman 10,000.00
48,539.00
6,17,913.00
Less:Distributed during the year
Inority 4,000.00
{andicaft 4,000.00
CMC 6,856.00
C/sT 1,12,512.00
Sir CV Raman 10,000.00 1,37,368.00

4,80,545.00

7/ /'
\_7/

Scholorship Payable
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SRI ADICHUNCHANAGIRI SHIKSHANA TRUST®
SRI ADICHUNACHANAGIRI FIRST GRADE COLLEGE

CHANNARAYAPATNA-573116, HASSAN DISTRICT

Schedule-3
Advances
Particulars 4
Advances Opening Balance 6,237.00
Advances to PG Center Telephone
Opening Balance 1,087.00
Less: Recovered During the Year 3,182.00 (2,095.00)
Baatni Practical Exam 1,875.00
Cultural Advance 30,000.00
Eestival Advance
Opening Balance (21,500.00)
Add:Festival advance 70,000.00
48,500.00
Less:Recovered During the year 15,000.00 33,500.00
ritage club advance 5,800.00
History Department advances 21,500.00
IV Work Shop advance 5,000.00
SS advance 25,000.00
Practical Exam advance 9,945.00
Shekaregowda(ITl) 10,000.00
Social work shop advance 10,000.00
UGC Account 3,15,000.00
Total 4,71,762.00
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